








Troy High School 

TROJAN 
'91 

319 South Park 
Troy, Kansas 

66087 
Phone No. 985-3533 

Enrollment: 103 

Volume 79 

Layout editor: Melissa Blake 
Copy editor: Jennifer Moore 

Published by the 
Publication class 

Publisher: Herff Jones 



2 Contents e an Jenn1fer Moore Copy and design by Meli sa Blak d . 



Entcrtainmg crowds took up much of 
the ttme of the large band whose man} 
members were involved in other activ­
ittcs as well. 
Bcmg acttvc tn the student council b) 
decorating for the hnstma dance arc 
Jennifer Greaser and Ton}a Miller. 

et's Get Busy 
ots of stu­

dents had their own idea of get­
ting busy. For some that meant 
sports and homework, but to 
others "busy" was waiting in 
line for lunch. 

To have a successful year, lots 
of time, effort, patience, and 
talent was required. This suc­
cessful year also needed people 
to do their part, but the total 
enrollment of high school stu­
dents at THS was only I 03. 
There were just as many class­
es, clubs, and activities offered 
at Troy as at the big schools, 
but unfortunately there wasn't 
the same number of pupils. 
Many students participated in 
several activ it1es so it kept 
them "bus)." 

Also the National Honor So-

Photograph) by TifTan) Franken 

ciety (nonactive in the past) did 
various projects of their own to 
revive the club. 

The field of theatrics also took 
up time of many students. 
Those who participated in the 
all-schooL one-act, and, in its 
first year, the spring dinner 
theater made great sacrifices h] 
practicing in the late evening 
after all the other activities 
were through. Some students 
spent all their waking hours 
busy at school. 

Some students spent all their 
time during the week at athletic 
practice and then went home to 
do their homework. Students 
a! o took part in events on at­
urdays. Who says no one is true 
to his school any more? 

Theme 3 



4 Opcntng 

Gotng for a jumper at a home game 
agatnst Midwa) IS all-state player Dan­
n) Clary. 
Maktng stgns was an Important part of 
pep club. but this pcctal s1gn betng 
made b) Jenntfer Moore and L1 a 
'i tnder is to support the troops tn Op­
eration Desert torm. 
Carrytng on the ttme-honored home­
commg traditton are Head Escort Da­
VId Keller and Queen T1ffany Franken 

Copy and design by Melts a Blake and Jenntfer Moore 



et's 
et's get busy: 

this is a task many students, 
teachers, and staff did to make 
the 1990-1991 a great school 
year. 

Many in this school had to get 
up before the crack of dawn to 
make a morning cross country, 
volleyball, or football practice. 

Then many had to go through a 
long day of studying and then 

busy 
practice after school if they 
were in several events. After a 
break and supper (if you were 
lucky) then play practice began. 

A few students worked and 
even took college courses to 
complicate their week even 
more. 

Everyone got busy to make the 
whole year a total success. 

Photograph) b) TlfTan) Franken Opening 5 



6 People 

Rclaxmg after lunch arc Derek Jasper, 
Dav1d Keller, and Branson Rosen­
berger. 

Learning about strc s from Mrs. Joel on 
health day are Peggy Se1dl, Wendy 
Clark, and Jenmfcr Moore. 

hanng a library book arc jumors Chad 
Clary and Justm Sm1th. 

op) and design by Jcnmfer Moore and Melissa Blake 



ush for success 
eople are the 

ones who get together and do 
their part to make the school a 
great place to learn. 

A health day was held to better 
educate not only the students, 
but also the teachers in areas 
such as AIDS, venereal dis­
eases, and how to deal with 
stress. Teachers and students 
were also shown how rock'n 
roll music is a positive influ­
ence on teens if the songs are 

presented in a positive way. 

Many were also concerned with 
the decreasing number enrolled 
at Troy High. At mid-term 
there were 101 students in the 
total high school. Committees 
were formed in the five area 
schools to begin the talking 
stage of consolidation. 

Whether big or small, a school 
still needs people to help make 
the year a success. 

Photography b)' T1ffany Franken and Michelle Pa}ne 
People 7 



8 People 

rosh find freedom 
reshmen had 

new tasks as underclassmen or 
the youngsters of the group. 
Their biggest task was to pass 
the handbook test and the sec­
ond was avoid the ever-de­
manding seniors. 

Lisa Winder said that her fresh­
man year was quite an experi­
ence and that it was a lot better 
than middle school. She also 
said that she thought that the 
"more people you know the 
more fun you have." 

"I have a lot more freedom 
than I did last year. It has been 
fun because we got to do a lot 
more. I didn't have as much 
homework. It's okay being the 

Mrs. Beth Reust had the fresh­
men worried. They were told 
they had to take the handbook 
test at the beginning of the year 
and had to pass it. The first 
time it was taken, Georgia Ken­
dall was the only one to pass. 
Some freshmen took it two or 
three times. 

·youngest and I have only gotten 
'depantsed' once," stated Brian 

Tom Watt sales were good. Stu­
dents sold $8,658.02, breaking 
all records by about $1,400. 

Craig Kostman 
Brandon Marriot 
Tonya Me emee 
(V tce-prestdent) 
Bobby Messenger 

Leola Mtller 
Jason Orcutt 
Tiffany Plummer 
Toby Prawl 

Waggoner. 

Mr. Dale Whiteside, the class 
sponsor, mentioned, "They 
were a very good class to work 
with." 

Charleen impson 
Carrie mith 
Shane tanton 
Beclci Trant 

Copy and design by Wendy lark 



Joe ndcrson 
Jonathan ampbell 
Jeremy Chnstian 
Chnstma Dtxon 
Phtlhp Drake 
M tchael Ferguson 

Sarah Fi cher 
Jim Hanlan 
(President) 
Brandt Horner 
Georg~a Kendall .... 

Drawmg a dtagram for Industnal Arts I 
class ts Brandon Marriot. 

eth Reust 
Kathleen Robinson 
Mehssa Roland 
Celeste Ruhnke 

Kevm VanWey 
Brain Waggoner 
Lisa Winder 
( ecretary/Treasurer) 

Photography b}' Tiffany Franken and Ltfe Touch tudto People 9 



10 People 

Peter Bond 
tephantc Dt hon 

Todd Erpeldtng 
Kimberly Huss 
Gary Masters 

Bradle~ Me ett 
Elizabeth Mtller 
Tonya Miller 
Chris Miner 
Galen Mitchell 

Jason Murphy 
( ec./Treas) 
T~ on cedham 
Charles Oyerl} 
Chad Pterce 
(Vtce-Pres.) 

Knsti Rathman 
Joe Robmson 
Branson Rosenberger 
Wendy harp 

Darnn mtth 
Bree Thomas 

Rachelle Turner 
Cory Wtnder 
(Prestdent) 

Takmg a break from sewmg i Kim 
Huss. 

Copy and design by Wendy lark 



oving up one more notch 
y sopho­

more year was a lot of fun and 
I hope the rest of my years are 
as much fun!" stated Todd Er­
pelding. 

The sophomores went through 
changes, such as a new princi­
pal, new students, and new 
classes. They were in classes 
such as English II, band, biolo­
gy, Typmg I, art, chorus, world 
history, Home Economics II, 
basic shop, Algebra II, sociolo­
gy, geography, and general busi­
ness. 

New student Shelly Turner 

commented, "When I first 
moved to Troy, I thought it 
would be really fun, exciting, 
and challenging. It was a really 
btg change from over 1 00 in 
our sophomore class to just 
over l 00 in the whole school. 
It's different because everybody 
rode around, but I like Troy 
and love the school spirit that 
some people show." 

Some sophomores participated 
in sports, speech, the all-school 
play, and many other activities 
during the year. The sopho­
mores sold pizza for their class 
project. Miss Debra Fitch, 

sophomore sponsor, said, 
"They were a good group to 
work with and worked hard on 
their fund raiser!" 

"I would have to say it went 
faster than my freshman year," 
responded Chris Miner. 

" I liked it a lot better than my 
freshman year because our class 
wasn't at the bottom of the pyr­
amid any more," Branson Ro­
senberger mentioned, going on 
to say, "It went slow at first be­
cause I couldn't play football 
but it started to speed up. But 
it's been a great year." 

Flashing a quick stdehne gnn is Chris Miner. 

Decorattng the football field was one of Ja on Murphy' job during Homecomtng 
week. 

Painting at the Hobby Hut was just one of the things Knstt Rathman did in art. 

Photography by Ltfe Touch tudto and Tiffany Franken 
People II 



Conccntratmg on hts art work ts 
JUntor Ronntc Gonzalez. Ronntc 
wa also acttvc m cross country, 
ba kctball, and the all- chool 
play. 

12 People 

Gene Boeh 
Cmdy Buessing 

had lary 
(Vtce-Pres.) 
Jack Clary 
Bobby Glaspie 
Ronnte Gonzalez 
Jenmfer Grea er 
Tommy Gronmger 

Tnsta Gronniger 
Danny Horner 
Doug Keller 
Btlly Loyd 
Ten Mtlbourne 
Anthony eumann 

icky Owens 
Ttsha Reder 

Travis choenfelder 
Lesley cholz 
Carmel helton 
Ju tm mtth 
Ru tm Smtth 
(President) 
Kristen Snyder 
( ec./Treas.) 
Shelly Whetstine 
Jason Winder 

Copy and de ign by Tisha Reder, Anthony eumann, and Wendy Clark 



djustments made 
fter two 

years of high school a few privi­
leges are deserved," stated Rus­
tin Smith, but becoming juniors 
at THS also meant gaining pri­
vileges. One such privilege, the 
one students anxiously waited 
two years for, was being dis­
missed for lunch on the first 
bell. While underclassmen 
crowded the lower hall, juniors, 
for the first time, experienced 
getting their lunches early in 
the period. 

Juniors also had the responsi­
bility of agreeing on a location 
for prom and footing the bill. 

"The junior class is active in 
class participation. They want 
to be a part of planning stages 
of prom as well as the actual or­
dering of supplies. They have 
an extreme desire to put on the 
best prom they can," said class 
sponsor, Mr. Bruce Reynolds. 

In order to raise money for the 
prom, all juniors had to work 
in the concession stand. At an 
average game the stand brought 
in $350 for the class fund. 
"Working in the concession 
stand was definitely an experi­
ence! At least it wasn't hard; 
boring at times maybe, but not 

hard. The thing that made it 
fun was that we could meet 
new people, plus we earned 
more money for prom and our 
senior trip," stated Nicky 
Owens. 

During the course of the year, 
the average junior worked ap­
proximately l 0 times at the 
concession stand, filled out ap­
proximately 30 American His­
tory study guides, and passed-
. .. who knows how many 

underclassmen in the lunch 
line. 

While riding the bus, Kristen nyder 
thmks about the cross country meet 
that hes ahead. 

Photography by Ltfetouch tudto and Mtchelle Payne 
People 13 



• • ew Inactive 

aculty and 
staff together combined their 
efforts to make the school 
year worthwhile for all. 

One of the activities the fa­
culty and staff did was host a 
baby shower for Mrs. Toni 
Larson. Mrs. Larson was on 
maternity leave the first five 
weeks of school following the 
birth of her daughter, Jer n­
fer Nichole. 

"It was nice to see that t'.e 
faculty was thinking of Jen­
nifer and me, especially my 
sanity. The} gave us a swing 
to keep the baby occupied. It 
was the only baby shower I 

-\(ways ready to ass1st w1th findmg 
research matcnals for class is librar­
ian Elizabeth Sm1th. 

had. We both appreciated it 
very much." 

Mrs. Robin Wood substitut­
ed for Mrs. Larson during 
her absence. 

Mrs. Rosa Madison did her 
student teaching under Mrs. 
Anna Goss during the sec­
ond nine weeks. Mrs. Ma­
dison along with other fa­
culty and staff members 
rdped to organize a party 
tc 1 Mr. and Mrs. Goss's 40th 
Wedding Anniversary. Re­
freshments were provided by 
the home economics depart­
ment. 

Prcpanng lunch each day for the 101 THS tudcnt and the m1ddlc 
school students arc cooks Mrs. hloc Winder, Mrs. Margaret utton, 
head cook: and Mrs. Collcene Duncan. 

Getting TH students where they need to go everyday are the bus drivers 
harlie Hopp (Maintenance Engmccr), Lewis Thomas, Harold Wykcrt, 

Bca Koehler, and Rick immons. Two cu tod1ans that help make the 
chool a cleaner and bnghter place arc Bonnie Mitchell and Tim Twom­

bly. 

14 People Copy and de 1gn by Melt sa Blake, Jennifer Moore, Janel Reder, and Ja on Wmder 



Principal Beth Reust cross­
stitched "I ' m-a-Trojan­
Teacher" mugs for the fa­
culty and staff on their 
birthdays as gifts. 

Other activities the teachers 
were involved in were organ­
izing parent-teacher confer­
ences and sponsoring many 
of the dances. 

Staff members were also very 
supportive. The cooks 
worked together to prepare 
nutritional meals while the 
janitors swept the halls and 
kept the atmosphere clean 
for the students and teachers. 

The bus drivers also did 
their part to help provide 
transportation for all kids, 
before and after school. 

When asked about being 
Mrs. Madison's mentor, Mrs. 
Goss replied, " It was very 
enjoyable having a former 
student of mine doing her 
practice teaching at Troy." 
Mrs. Goss's reaction to her 
anniversary party was, " It 
was a surprise. It was very 
nice and I enjoyed it." 

The faculty and staff got in­
volved in the Christmas spir­
it as each teacher brought 
treats to the redecorated 
teacher's lounge. The lounge 
was redone by the family liv­
ing class. 

Other student teachers were 
Mr. Tim VanDyke, under 
Mr. Frank Davis, and Mr. 
Ralph Dowell, working in 
social sciences. 

Photography by Lifetouch tud10 and Tiffany Franken 

Bob Anderson 
Betty Beaver 
Schelle Hand Bixler 
Pat Blocker 
Don Cash 

anq Chsbce 

Frank Davis 
Debbie Fitch 
Fred Fol che 
Anna Goss 
Bahen a Israel 
Lmda Joel 

Pam Keller 
Kevm Kelley 
Tom Larson 
AI Matzes 

tacy eumann 
Bruce Reynold 

Lyle Rockey. Jr. 
Martha-Jean Rockey 

Elizabeth m llh 
Alan Weiser 

Dale Whiteside 

People 15 



16 People 

HS sees change 

he school 
board made very few changes 
in the 1990-91 Student Hand­
book. Changes were mainly in 
the wording. A few additions 
were made, such as adding a 
complete drug-and-alcohol rule. 

Principal Beth Reust made 
some of her own small changes. 
One was that during assemblies 
students were to sit with the 
class that they would be with 
during that time. Lunch hour 
was changed a little; students 
could get a soda when the last 
person had gone through the 
lunch line. Also students had 
been allowed to go outside in 
front of the school but now 
they couldn't, but must go be­
hind the school, in the gym, or 
on the first and second floor. If 
it were nice weather students 

were not allowed in the gym. 

The reading of the daily bulle­
tin was changed from second 
hour to first hour. Also the 
school received a candy vend­
ing machine, machines for fro­
zen yogurt and Slush Puppies, 
that students were allowed to 
use during activity period , 
along with the pop machine. 

" The students have been 
achievers, in the classroom and 
on the athletic field , on the 
stage and in their personal 
lives," commented Mrs. Reust. 
She continued, "In retrospect I 
feel that the year has been suc­
cessful and we need now to 
continue our quest for excel­
lence. We need to take pride in 
our accomplishments no matter 
how small." 

Caught in the act of typmg ts secre­
tary Gai l Clary. 

Stuco President David Keller hands Mrs. Reust her birthday pre ent at a surprise party. The present was a stained glas~ 
window hanging of a parrot. 

Copy and design by Wendy Clark 



cw pnnc1pal. Mrs. Beth Reust, and 
secreta!). Mrs. Gall Cia!). get ready to 
pass out the school pictures for the 
freshmen. ophomores, and JUniOrs. 

The school board members seated are 
Jerry cholz: Thad Ge1ger. pres1dent. 
and Kenneth Reder, VICe-president. 

tandmg arc Greg Thomas. Hugh Km­
scy. Jcrre -\nne Whetstmc. and Warren 
Grable. Jr. 

upcnntendcnt teve Joel and h1s sec­
retary, Mrs. Brenda Turpm, take time 
out of thc1r busy schedule to take a 
picture. 

Photography by Bray ' . Tiffan) Franken. and Wendy lark People 17 



Melissa Jane Blake 

Brian James Etherton 

Paul Donovan Moore Tammy Jo Norris Michelle Lea Payne 

18 People Design by Wendy Clark 



Daniel Lloyd Clary 

David Ray Keller 

Janel Kay Reder Martina Lee Rooney 

Photography by Bray's People 19 



20 People 

~lass shows variety 

had Wind­
er's best memory was "every 
Friday night, playing football 
and basketball with my friends 
and winning in front of big 
crowds and lots of noise!" 

The most embarrassing mo­
ment Michelle Payne exper­
ienced was at a basketball game 
at Pleasant Ridge. "I was the 
boys' manager and I was walk­
ing down the bleachers, tripped 
on the video equipment and 
did a flip over the side of the 
bleachers! The guys loved it!" 

Jason Whetstine planned to be 
settled down with a wife and a 
few kids, "drawing interest on a 
couple of a million dollars" in 
10 years. 

The best memory of Troy High 
to Nikki Scholz was, "When 
Shelli , Michelle , Jennifer 
Moore, and I went on the home 
economics field trip and got 
back in time for Spanish, but 
we hid in the locker room, with 
no way of getting out after­
wards!" 

Brian Etherton's best memory 
of high school was all the par­
ties and New Year's Eve '90. 
Brian said he would miss, "the 
closeness of our class." 

Attending K-State and majoring 
in pre-veterinary medicine was 
Tammy Norris' goal for 1991-
92 and in 10 years, to own a 
chain of stores called " Vets-n­
Pets." 

Derek Jasper was involved with 
many activities during his high 
school career such as football, 
basketball, Drama Club, T-Ciub 

and National Honor Society. 

"Shattering a backboard during 
weight lifting class" was Danny 
Clary's most embarrassing mo­
ment in high school. Danny's 
outside interest included "girls 
and fishing. " 

"Being around all of my friends 
every day, laughing and joking 
around with teachers , and 
sneaking down to the bathroom 
to drink a Dr. Pepper" were 
things Jennifer Moore would 
miss the most about THS after 
graduation. 

Extra-curricular act1 v1t1es had 
David Keller on the go. He was 
active in football , basketball, 
track, American Legion Base­
ball, FFA, T-C1ub, STUCO and 
National Honor Society. 

Jenifer Anderson's most embar­
rassing moment in four years 
was, "When I shot a free throw 
in a game at Highland and it 
got stuck on the back of the 
rim!" 

In ten years, Brent Donaldson 
planned to be a "jet engine me­
chanic for a major airline. " 
During school Brent was in­
volved in sports , FFA , and 
"girls, parties and music!" 

Amy Carlson was in Kayettes, 
band, and T-Club, and was a 
manager in track. In one year 
she planned to be " married and 
going to college at Warrens­
burg." 

Paul Tharman was embarrassed 
when, "I had to stand up and 
tell everyone to salute the flag 
during an FFA dinner. Instead 

I said, 'falute the slag.'" 

Peggy eidl said she would miss 
all of her friends and some of 
her teachers but the person who 

Copy a nd design by Jennifer Moore. Michelle Payne. and Tt ha Reder 



she would miss the most was 
Paul Tharman because, "he's 
always been there for me, no 
matter what!" She would also 
miss, "The Painter Evangelist 

Tak1ng a tnp to tch1son was one of the scmors' actl'vlliCS 10 family living. Dcnms 
~cndt. Jcnn1fcr Moore, and Jcmfcr Anderson stopped for ICC cream. 

Mak1ng thc1r way to the Homecommg pep rally arc some sen10r players. 

~ho'Wmg the scn1or "peace" motto arc Bnan Etherton and Melissa Blake. 

motivating artistic ways of col­
lecting snide remarks!" 

Through the high school years 
there were only about five cou­
ples in the class of '91. One of 
these was Brent Donaldson and 
Tiffany Franken. Tiffany be­
lieved her most embarrassing 
moment in high school was 
when "Brent and I were caught 
parking outside of town and 
then the person told my mom." 

In ten years Clarence Cluck 
wants what every senior before 
and after the class wants, "to be 
rich, win the lottery and live it 
up!" But for 1991-92, Clarence 
wanted to have a "good paying 
job and to have a lot of mon­
. ey." 

Melissa Blake's best memory of 
her high school years was, "the 
New Year's Eve when Janel, 
Tiffany, and I had the entire 
apartment to ourselves. We 
stayed up all night and met 
some guys we later went out 
with for months. We got scared 
and sat up all night with 
butcher knives in our hands!" 

Outside of school, interests of 
the seniors were basically the 
same. "Boys, parties and spend­
ing time with the clan (my best 
friends)," were things Janel 
Reder would miss most after 
she graduated. 

"I don't know." was Charles 
Wykert's answer to the ques­
tion of "what do you plan to be 
doing one year from now?" 
Charles's favorite memory was, 
"when we got a hold of some 
play tickets and made a very 

Photography by TifTan:> Franken 

exciting profit!" 

In ten years helli Trant hoped 
to be successful and, "become a 
lawyer and make a lot of mon­
ey." In school, Shelli participat­
ed in Drama Club, band, T­
Club, basketball, track 
management, speech and dra­
ma, and volleybalL 

The thing that Brad Smith 
would miss the most after grad­
uation would be "the pop ma­
chine and the snack machine." 
While at THS, Brad participat­
ed in track and FF A. 

In the next year Martina 
Rooney planned to be "in col­
lege at Washburn University in 
Topeka, pursuing my degree in 
elementary education." 

After school Paul Moore en­
joyed "motorcycling, three­
wheeling, work, partying with 
friends, and rock and roll!" In 
ten years Paul wanted to have a 
job that he enjoys. 

Embarrassing moments weren't 
hard to come by for the class of 
'91. Take Wendy Clark for in­
stance: "It was at Brian's, and 
Jason Whetstine, Brandon, and 
Vern turned on the light, 
'Who's in here? No one! I know 
who it is!' and then turned it 
off." 

"If I'm not dead, hard to tell," 
was the statement given by 
Dennis Wendt when asked 
where he'd be in ten years. Out­
side of school, Dennis liked 
fishing, hunting, women, and 
parties. 

People 21 



Peggy Sue Seidl Bradley Dennis Smith 

Dennis Alan Wendt 

Chad Austin Winder Charles Franklin Wykert 

22 People Copy and Design by Wendy Clark 



Relivmg the1r days of ch1ldhood are Jason Whetstine 
and Chad Winder kicking a miniature football for an 
attempted field goal. 

David Keller struts his stuff (in his hot pink socks) as 
Jennifer Anderson and he head towards the Home­
coming Pep Rally. 

Presenting the class of 1991: The)- are all showing off the1r favonte an1cles from 
home. Those anicles vaned from motorbikes, 3-wheelers, dogs, a radio, a to)­
plano, mus1cal instruments, and clothes they love to wear. 

Class officers Derek Jasper, president; Janel Reder, ecretary/ trea urer; Jenmfer 
Moore, VICe-president; and Mrs. Elizabeth mlth, sponsor; made the arrange­
ments for the class act1v1t1es. 

Photography by Bray's and Tiffany Franken 
People 23 



24 tudent Life 

Takmg a 20-foot leap into a cool pond 
on one of the heat days 1s Pete Bond. 

Proudly showing their legs are some of 
the Mr. Legs candidates. 

Entertaming the kindergarten clas on 
Halloween are Kayettes Wendy Clark 
and Martina Rooney. 

Copy and design by Jennifer Moore and Melissa Blake 



lways on the move 

large part of 
a student's life was spent on the 
main hall steps. There all got 
together and chit-chatted about 
classes, parties, weekends, etc. 

Student council members voted 
for and accomplished the arri­
val of a snack machine, that 
was placed in the lower hall. 

Early in the year, FF A mem­
bers had already taken several 
trips. They attended the Na-

tional Convention, the Green­
hand Conference, leadership 
contests, and the American 
Royal. 

Christmas cards were sent to 
soldiers in the Gulf by the 
Kayettes. This was just one of 
the many things they did. 

Many of the groups planned 
well and accomplished many 
events to make the year a great 
success! 

Photography by Michelle Pa)'nc and Tiffan) Franken 
tudcnt L1fe 25 



26 Student Life 
Copy and design by Janel Reder 



iffany Franken crowned Queen 

he 1 990 Home­
coming ceremonies were ep­
tember 14. Tiffany Franken was 
crowned Homecoming Queen 
and David Keller was chosen 
Head Escort. 

"It was an honor being selected 
Homecoming Queen . As a 
member of the student council 
I was glad to see that every­
thing went smoothly," stated 
Tiffany Franken. 

The week was filled with activ­
ities. Monday kicked off Spirit 
Week as many dressed up for 
Cowboy Day. Tuesday was Op-

~orcmg 

bne of an orange is Janel Reder. 

posite Sex Day. T-Shirt Signing 
Day was the biggest success. 
Thursday was Dress-up Day be­
cause school pictures were tak­
en. Friday was traditional Blue 
and White Day. 

Thursday night was very busy, 
as many chalked Main Street 
instead of having the tradition­
al white-washing. The bonfire 
was also Thursday night. The 
bonfire lacked participation and 
enthusiasm due to other con­
flicts. 

The up-town pep rally did show 
a lot more enthusiasm, though. 

David Keller was chosen "Mr. 
Legs." He was awarded a "Mr. 
Legs" trophy by head cheer­
leader Nikki Scholz. 

Following the game against 
Pleasant Ridge was the Home­
coming Dance. The D.J. for the 
dance was The Music Man and 
the theme for the dance was 
"Up All Night" by Slaughter. 
The colors for the dance were 
b ght p "lk and blue. 

Homecoming week was the first 
week school was open for the 
entire day due to the heat. 

Partic1pa11ng 10 the candidates· and escorts' compe1111on arc \\end~ Clark Derek 
Ja per, Jcnmfer ~1oore, Ja on \\he line. T11Tan) Franken. and Da\ d 1\.e er. 

Posmg for one lin a I piCture toge thcr are Brent Donald on. Jemfcr -\ndcr on. Derek 
Ja per. \\end) Clark. Da\ 1d 1\.eller, TdTan: Franken, Jason Whet une Jcnmfcr 
Moore Chad \\ ndcr, and Janel Reder. The crO\\ n and flower b~:arcr arc 1\.n ten 
Jeschke ccttcc 1mp on , Wade Robm. on. and Zack Jcnkm . 

B 10g 10\ oh ed 10 man) acll\ 111e kept Queen. Tlllan~ Franken. bu ) . 

Candidate and e con dance the mght awa) at the Homecommg dance. 

\\ailing for the pep rail) to begm arc c cort . Chad \\ mdcr and Da\ 1d 1-..ellcr. 

Photography b) Michelle Payne & Bra) 
tudent Life 27 



eople show pep 

ep club un­
derwent many changes during 
the year. Miss Debbie Fitch 
returned as pep club sponsor 
after a 3-year absence. Mrs. 
Ginny-Jo Milsap resigned 
from the duty in mid-Septem­
ber, as she was activated in 
her Guard duty. 

Doug Keller and Bob Glaspie 
shared the duty of being the 
"Trojan Mascot." The pep 
club ordered a Trojan head to 
be worn with the uniform of 
the appropriate sport. They 
also ordered a sword and a 
shield. 

The pep club (along with the 
band members) turned into 
the "Trojan Loud Crowd." 

During the basketball season 
the pep club underwent anoth­
er change when they moved to 

and1date and escort participated 10 a 
three-legged race a their competition. 
The race consisted of racing to a point, 
peeling an orange, eating the orange, 
and racmg back to the fimsh . The Win­
ners were Jenifer Anderson and Brent 
Donaldson. 

tunt are a big part of cheerleading. 
Wendy Clark, ikki cholz, Janel 
Reder, Lisa Winder, Tiffany Franken, 
Came mith, Kristen nyder, and Jen­
mfer Moore entertam the crowd at the 
community Homecoming pep rally. 
The cheerleaders performed stunts to 
vanous cheers during the pep rally. 

a larger area at the north end 
of the new gym. 

The pep club took part in the 
Homecoming community pep 
rally September 14 on Main 

treet. 

The band started off the rally 
with a few pep songs. The 
cheerleaders then led the 
crowd in numerous cheers and 
chants. They also performed a 
skit to entertain the crowd. 

Nikki Scholz stated, "I 
thought it was a great pep ral­
ly! We had a pretty good turn­
out and the crowd and stu­
dents were fired up for that 
night's festivities." 

David Keller was named "Mr. 
Legs." He was given a nerf 
football trophy by head cheer­
leader Nikki Scholz. 

Dressmg as a cheerleader to sho"" h1s 
school spmt on Opposite <)ex Day IS Bob 
Glaspie. 

Promoting school spmt IS a b1g part of the pep club's responsibility. Front row: L. Wmder, K. nyder, T. Franken, J. Reder, . 
cholz, J. Moore, W. Clark, and . mith. Row 2: W. harp, T. Miller, C. Simpson, T. Plummer, L. Miller, . Ruhnke, . 

Fischer, M. Payne, and . Owens. Row 3: T. Gronniger, K. Robin on, K. Rathmann, T. Milbourne, B. Horner, M. Roland, B. 
Miller- ec./Treas., C. Buessing, and M. Rooney. Row 4: B. Ro enbcrger, T. Prawl, T. Gronmger, J . Clary, M. Blake-Pre I­
dent, J. Anderson, T. oms, and R. Turner. Row 5: G. Kendall , K. Huss, B. Trant, . Dishon, M. Ferguson, A. eumann, P. 
Bond, T. eedham, and G. Boeh. Row 6: B. Glaspie, R. Smith, C. Oyerly, . Trent, and . arl on. 

28 tudent Life opy and Design by Janel Reder 



Getting the crowd tn'volved tn the pep 
rally is T. Franken's, J Moore's. and L. 
~ tnder's job. 

Davtd Keller commented. "I don't 
know tf thts ts an honor or a JOke of 
how bad my legs look. but tt was fun to 
recet"e the award. The award was very 
nice and I am thankful." 

tudent Life 29 



gg & I entertains 
••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ...-..-111111 .-a-.-.-.r.-.-.-.-.rw-.ra~a~a .ra • a~~r~ 

motions are 
high as a city family from Seat~ 
tle moves to a remote chicken 
ranch in the Olympic Mountain 
area of Washington. 

The MacDonald family goes 
through many trials in adjust­
ing to living in the country, 
raising chickens, and doing 
without modern conveniences. 

The comedy production, "The 
Egg and I " by Anne Coulter 
Martens, centers on Don and 
Betty MacDonald and their 
teenage daughters, Anne and 
Joan. The girls are continuously 
fighting about boys, clothes, 
and chores. 

The all~school play cast and crew 
had long hours of practice. Mar­
tina Rooney commented, "I 
didn't think that we'd ever get all 
those lines memorized. . . " Some 
scenes the cast had to go over 
and over, like the bath scene 
when Martina had to wrap her­
self in a blanket before the screen 
fell over. The scenes with the 
five freshman campers were 
done time and time again be~ 
cause there were so many people 
on stage. 

Fights between Don and Betty 
were rehearsed many times so 
the audience would think they 
were really angry. 

Melissa Blake said, "It was tru~ 
ly miraculous when Derek and 
I got the fight scene right but 
it's almost more fun when you 
mess up and you're out there 
trying to cover it up and not 
laugh." 

The cast also had health prob~ 
lems as Director Martha Jean 
Rockey got laryngitis and Janel 
got strep throat and lost her 
voice the week of the play. Mrs. 
Rockey said, " It was quite an 
experience for me to have lar~ 

yngitis during the actual perfor­
mances, but it proved my cast 
and crew knew what to do." 

Many of the performers hid 
their lines behind, on top of, or 
in something, or wherever else 
they could find to hide them. 
As Nikki Scholz stated, " ... 
almost every line could have 
probably been found some~ 
where on the set." 

The "Egg and I" performed for the first t1me b) the drama department used 23 
student~. record crov.d came out to CnJO) the d partment's entertainment. 1-ront 
rov. : Cind) Bucssmg- ound: L1sa \\ mder- 11111e; Beck1 Trant- ng1e· Sarah 
Fischer-Paula: Tisha Reder-Thermometer Tess1e: Georgia Kendall- Loll\ Rov. 
2: TdTan) Franken-Millicent, ~1ehssa Blake- Bett). ~1artma Roone\ - nne: 

harles O)erl)-Fishface; Doug Keller-[ arsen: Rov.3: Peter Bond- JJ , Janel Re­
der-Joan; Derek Jasper- Don; Darnn Smnh-Thad: K1m Hus - on nne: Rus­
tin mnh-Mr. ~1anmx; Tamm) :--;orm-Dais) ; M1chelle Pa)nc- Lmgcf) Lad) ; 
Rov. 4 T)son , 'eedham- Grad) , Knsten n)dcr- M1ss Lmden; Ron Gonzalcz­
-Ros : Galen Mnchell-H1-Bab) : Tnsta Gronn1 r· Prop Cham an ; Rov. 5: Jen­
mfer \1oore- tudent Director; Jemfer -\nderson-Sta~c and Set Manager; ikk1 
chol7- tudent D1rector; Jason Windcr- StudLnt Director \Vend) lark- Cos­

tume Cha1rman 

30 Student L1fe Copy and Design by Janel Reder 



OrganlZlng all the props was JUniOr 
Trista Gronniger's job. 

Discussing how to catch a cougar are 
Derek Jasper and Charles Oyerly . 
Derek commented, "I was told by 
many people that the play was very m­
terestmg and humorous. I believe that 
everyone's ded1cat10n to the play th1s 
year was excellent. I would hke to 
thank everyone who was involved th1s 
year. I feel that the play was a success 
and we had a ton of fun doing 1t!" 

Taking care of many tasks was ikki 
Scholz. ikki was a student director, 
stage manager, and make-up person. 
Here, she ages Melissa Blake as Rustin 
Smith awaits the curtain's rise. 

Visiting the MacDonald home are 
Tammy oms and Rustin Smith, por­
traymg the characters who became Pa 
and Ma Kettle. 

Photograph) b} T1ffan) Franken. 
tudent L1fe 31 



Plantmg trees to beautify the grounds are everal tuco mcm bers. 

1990-91 T- lub members arc J. Moore, D. Jasper, D. Keller, C. lary, J . Clary, D. lary, J. 
Whetstine, J. Winder, D. Keller, A. eumann, W. Sharp, M. Payne, K. nyder. B. Rosen­
berger. B. Donald on. C. Wmdcr. . cholz, M. Rooney, C. Winder. . Owens. R. mnh. C. 
Buessmg. K. Huss, T. orns. . Mmer. T. choenfelder, T. Erpcldmg, J. mtth, J. Greaser. 
W. Clark, G . Masters, T. Gronniger, L. cholz, B. Thomas, J. Reder, M. Blake, T. Franken, 
P. Tharman, P. eidl, B. Glaspie, B. Miller, T. eedham, P. Bond, C. Oyerly, C. Pierce, J. 
Anderson. 

32 tudent Life Cop)' and design by Doug Keller 



usy all year 

usy during 
the year were both the Stuco 
and the T-Club. The groups 
participated in many activities 
that they also sponsored. 

The Stuco gained a new spon­
sor at the beginning of the year, 
because of Mr. Zlab's leaving. 
The new sponsor was Mrs. Beth 
Reust. 

Stuco sponsored dances 
throughout the year, planted 
trees, and had assemblies. One 
of the speakers was Randy 
Nadler. They also bought a 
camera for the publications 
class. Peter Bond comically 
stated, "I really enjoyed finding 
someone to do our dances. 
Sometimes it was really hard 
because they were usually 
booked, but, somehow I would 
find a groovy D.J. or a gnarly 
band for our dances." 

Crowdtng around the nack machine wa a daily ritual dunng actinty period. 

Gcttmg out the frame for the traditiOnal tufTed football arc Dand Keller and 
Brent Donald on. 

1990-91 tudcnt ouncll member arc D. Keller. pre •dent; P. Tharman. v•cc­
pre ident; T. Franken; . Oyerl) . ecretary/ treasurer; J. Grea er: B. Donaldson; D. 
Keller: T . Miller: P. Bond; B. Horner: and J. Campbell. 

"Since this was my first year as 
a sponsor of this organization, I 
felt that each activity we 
planned held a different situa­
tion, some of which we'll 
change because it failed and 
some we will retain because 
they were successful," Mrs. 
Reust commented. 

David Keller, president, said, 
"It has been fun being tuco 
president except for getting up 
in front of everyone and talk­
ing. I got better at that though. 
The responsibility of the office 
is kind of challenging but I can 
handle that." 

The T-Club sponsored both the 
alumni football game and bas­
ketball tournament, and also an 
alumni volleyball game. Re­
sponding to the question about 
her most memorable event of 
the year, Miss Fitch said, "The 
cold and rainy alumni football 
game!" 

When asked about doing the 
laundry after the alumni foot­
ball game, ikki Scholz felt 
that she, "had a lot of fun . I 
have done it for the past two 
years and like it a lot. You 
should watch out for the dryer 
in the boiler room though. It 
gets ery hot and some unex­
pected things can happen! Just 
ask Martina about that!" 

"I had a good time at the game. 
It wa very interesting to watch 
all those guys trying to relive 
their high school glory. I espe­
cially enjoyed the hard hitting 
action," Ty on eedham replied 
about being a referee at the 
alumni football game. 

Photography b)' Bra} 's and T1ffany Franken tudent L1fe 33 



The reigning FFA Sweetheart IS Kim­
berly Hu s. 

Commenting about h1 year a pre ident 
1 Paul Tharman. 

Maruna Rooney, Trista Gronniger, and 
Wendy Clark, all three Kayettcs, perform 
a afety skn for the kindergartner , at 
Halloween. 

FFA members arc, front row, M. Roo­
ney, P. Tharman, B. Ro enburger, B. 
Etherton, P. c1dl. Row 2: Mr. We1scr, 
sponsor, M. Ferguson, J. Anderson, J. 

mnh. Row 3: S. Fischer, B. mnh, T. 
Erpeldmg. P. Moore, C. Wmder, D. Kell­
er, T. Prawl. Row 4: J. Orcutt, K. Van 
Wey, B. Marnott, G. Masters, B. Loyd, 
C. Winder. Row 5: T. Plummer, W. 

harp, T. Gronniger, . Kostman, B. 
Donaldson, C. Pierce. 

The Kayettes arc, front row, . cholz, 
K. nyder. J. Moore, W. Clark, T. orns, 
M. Rooney, M. Payne, Mr . Babetta Is­
rael , sponsor. Row 2: G. Kendall , M. Ro­
land, B. Trant, C. mnh, . Ruhnke, . 
Whctstme, . Trant, T . Gronmgcr. Row 
3: B. Horner, L. Miller, K. Robmson, T. 
Me emce, L. Winder, A. arl on, P. 

e1dl, . Owens. Row 4: . Fi chcr, T . 
Plummer, W. harp, B. Thomas, B. Mill­
er, C. Buessmg, K. Huss, . Turner, T . 
Milbourne. Row 5: . D1shon, . Imp-
on, K. Rathman, M. Blake, J. Ander on, 

T. Franken, J . Reder, T . M11ler 

34 tudent Life opy and de 1gn by Doug Keller 



ayettes were 
busy this year doing the annual 
carnation sale, Christmas gift ex­
change, and the changing of the 
calendars on the top hall. Also 
they donated a flag to the high 
school, held the Mr. Irresistible 
competition, and had the senior 
farewell. They didn't have the 
annual banquet. 

The Kayette board consisted of 
Nikki Scholz, president; Mich­
elle Pa] ne, vice-president; Tam­
my Norris, secretary; Kristen 

nyder, treasurer. All but one 
were semors. 

The Mr. Irresistible competition 
was held May 13, and the crown-

ing was May 14. Head escort was 
Jennifer Moore and Mr. Irresis­
tible was Brian Etherton. 

Kayettes donated a flag to the 
school for Learning and Liberty, 
for National Teacher's Day, 
May 7. 

"I'll always remember ending 
Christmas cards to the troops m 
the Gulf," commented Mrs. Is­
rael about her most memorable 
event of the year. 

The FF A did many thing also. 
They went to State Ag contest 
and the American Royal, held 
the sweetheart selection, and 
had their annual banquet. 

Kim Huss was chosen as the new 
FF A weetheart for the 1991-92 
year. he had a court of six other 
contestants. 

While at the American Royal, 
some got to see Sawyer Brown 
in concert. They also saw horses, 
farm equipment, and more. 

The annual FFA banquet was at 
the h1gh school April 26. Guests 
ate potluck style, and members 
inducted new officers and re­
ceived awards. 

Tommy Gronniger commented, 
"The tests were hard and the 
skills were easy, but we were not 
given enough time to do them." 

Photograph) b) TtfTan) Franken ">tudent Life 35 



Fla\htng the fash1on of the 40's 1 the cast. 1. Blake. T. eedham. M Pa)ne. D. 
Smllh. P. Bond.(,. M1tchdl. J. Reder. T. orns. D. Ja per. and 1. Roone). 
D1ppmg 1arttna tnto an overpowered unC\pectcd k1ss IS Derek Jasper. 
Ciomg through the mot1ons of the qu1ckie weddtng arc M. Roonc). M Blake. T. 

eedham. D. Jasper. P Bond. T. orris. and G. M1tchcll. 

36 tudcnt L1fe Copy and dcs1gn by Jcnmfer Anderson and Janel Reder 



rama with a new twist 
ear Ruth" re­

captures the period surrounding 
the closing years of World War 
II. This play was an appropriate 
choice due to the patriotism be­
ing shown because of Operation 
Desert torm. 

Thursday, March 21, and Fri­
day, March 22, the drama de­
partment and the music depart­
ment performed a dinner 
theater presentation of "Dear 
Ruth." 

The play was performed on a 
platform on the old gym floor. 
This was to give the audience a 
feeling of being at a real dinner 
theater, and made it much easi­
er to hear everything. 

'Tm glad I got a chance to do 
the play with the dinner theater 
format. It was filled with new 
experiences, including my first 
on-stage kiss which wasn't near­
ly as embarrassing as I thought 

it would be." commented Me­
lissa Blake. 

The home economics depart­
ment provided drinks and pop­
corn for Thursday's perfor­
mance. They prepared a 
spaghetti dinner for the perfor­
mance Friday. 

The chorus sang a variety of 
songs before the play. These in­
cluded, "Don't Sit Under the 
Apple Tree" and the songs of 
the various armed forces. 

"Dear Ruth" is a romantic 
corned} that centers on a family 
and its problems, mo tly be­
cau e of their two daughters. 

Tammy Norris and Galen 
Mitchell played the parents, 
Edith and Harry Wilkins. Mir­
iam, played by Janel Reder, is a 
teenager who involves herself 
in man} war efforts. She writes 
to oldier over seas, but sends 

pictures of and signs the name 
of her older sister, Ruth, played 
by Martina Rooney. 

Into their lives comes Bill, Lt. 
William eawright, a service­
man to whom the }Ounger 
daughter has been writing. 

Many complications come 
about as Ruth learns what love 
is reall} about. 

"Dear Ruth" contained lots of 
romance. Lt. Seawright's friend, 
Chuck Vincent, played by Ty­
son Needham, marries Bill's 
sister, Martha, played by Me­
lis a Blake. 

"This was the most romantic 
play I've directed and I think 
the people who watched it felt 
good afterwards. It was uplift­
ing and sweet," remarked direc­
tor Martha-Jean Rockey. 

en tng wa the JOb of TifTan) Plum­
mer. home economics tudent. 
Betng held up tn her drunken state. 
Janel Reder proceed to cause trouble. 

Photograph) b) T!ITan) FranJ...en ' tudent Life 37 



Putting the fin1sh1ng touche~ on the 
heart are Da\ 1d 1\.eller and Jason 
\\ 1nder. 

Queen of Courts. "-nkk1 Scholl, \~as m­
\ oh ed 1n man) e'\tracurncular act I\ it­
les dunng h1gh school. 

Decoratmg the g:. m for the dance arc 
man] pep club members. 

38 tudent Life Photography by Wendy Clark. Tiffany Franken. and Bray's 



rowning makes memories 
uriosity and 

silence filled the gym, February 
8, as everyone anticipated the 
announcement. The crowd 
cheered after Chad Winder was 
selected as head escort and 
Nikki Scholz as the 1991 Queen 
of Courts. Nikki received a 
crown, a sash, a bouquet of 
roses, and a kiss from Chad. 

The ceremony took place at a 
different time than in past 
years. The crowning was before 
the boys' varsity game instead 
of at the halftime of the game. 

The other candidates were Jen­
ifer Anderson, Wendy Clark, 
Jennifer Moore, and Janel 

Reder. The escorts were Danny 
Clary, Derek Jasper, David Kel­
ler, and Jason Whetstine. The 
candidates received a rose and 
kiss from their escorts. 

"It was exciting and it will be a 
night I will remember always," 
remarked Nikki. 

Ace High was the band which 
performed at the dance. "Are 
You Ready," by ACjDC, was 
the theme, and red, black, and 
silver were the colors for the 
dance. The pep club selected 
the theme and colors and also 
decorated the gym. 

Jane Bond, Nicole Cluck, Brian 

Wiedmer, and James Cluck 
were the crown and flower 
bearers. 

"I was glad to get head escort, 
but I felt that any of the escorts 
could have won, also," com­
mented Chad Winder. 

The queen candidates were se­
lected by the boys' basketball 
team and the five senior basket­
ball players served as escorts. 
The head escort and the queen 
were chosen by the student 
body. 

After the ceremon)'. the cand1dates and 
e corts pose for some p1ctures. 

Puttmg her earnngs m before the cere­
mony 1 Jenn1fer Moore \\oh!le 1kk1 
cholz helps her out b)' holdmg the 

m1rror. Tamm)' oms watches as the 
girls get read; . 

Cop) and des1gn b} Jcn1fer Ander on "tudent L1fe 39 



iff any and Brent 'united' 
he sound of 

wedding bells were heard ring­
ing throughout the high school, 
March 5, as Tiffany Franken 
and Brent Donaldson ex­
changed vows in the family liv­
ing class's mock wedding. 

"It was pretty cool. I was ner­
vou , but I would have been 
more nervous if it was a real 
wedding," said Brent. 

Mr. Don Harter performed the 
ceremony and he also explained 
the order of the ceremony to 
the bride and groom. 

"The Wind Beneath My Wings," 
sung by Virginia Winder, was se­
lected as the song for the wed­
ding. Nikki Scholz was the pian­
ist. 

Filltng the po 1t1on of ma1d of honor 
and best man are Mehssa Blake and 

had Winder. 

A reception followed the cere­
mony in the mezzanine. Bree 
Thomas, tafanie Dishon, and 
Beth Miller were the servers at 
the reception. The couple then 
fed each other a piece of cake 
and made a toast to each other. 
The wedding cake was made by 
Gail Stevens. 

The Unique Boutique provided 
the wedding dress, bridesmaid 
dress, tuxedos, candelabras, 
flowers and many accessories 
for the reception. The colors 
chosen for the wedding were 
navy blue and peach. 

Halbert Jewelers furnished the 
rings for the ceremony. 

Those who participated in the 
wedding were students in the 
fami ly living class and some 

students from Ho me Econo­
mics II and bachelor survival. 

The family living class, under 
the direction of Mrs . Anna 
Goss, organized and planned 
the mock wedding. The wed­
ding was an experience which 
taught the students how much 
time, money, and preparation it 
takes to have a wedding. Each 
person in the class had to pre­
pare a wedding book of his own 
for a class project. 

"I think everyone seems to en­
joy doing this worthwhile pro­
ject. It also added to the occa­
sion to have former students 
participate in the wedding," 
commented Mrs. Goss. 

The Wedding Party 
Bride .............. ....................... ............................ Tiffany Franken 
Groom ...... .... ..... .................. ........................... Brent Donaldson 
Maid of Honor .................. .. ... .. .... ................... ... Melissa Blake 
Bridesmaid .. .. ... .................... ....... ...................... Jennifer Moore 
Best Man ... ... ........................................................ Chad Winder 
Groomsman .. ..... ........................ .. ......................... . Derek Jasper 
Flower Girl ............................. ..... ...................... .... Emily Albers 
Ring Bearer ............................ ............................ David Winder 
Candlelighter ................................................... Martina Rooney 
Parents of Bride ........................... ... ................... Dennis Wendt 

Michelle Payne 
Parents of Groom ......................... .................... Clarence Cluck 

Janel Reder 
Guest Book ................................ ...... ............... J enifer Anderson 
Ushers .......... ....... ................................................. .. David Keller 

Dennis W ndt 
Minister ....................................... ....................... Donald Harter 
Pianist .......... ........ .................................................. Nikki cholz 
Soloist ................ ... ..................... ... .... ............... Virginia Winder 

40 tudent Life opy and des1gn by Jemfer Anderson 



Stuffing a p1ece of cake mto Brent's 
mouth at the recept1on 1s Tdfan; . 
" 'r ou ma] now k1ss the bnde." Tiffan; 
and Brent k1~s after exchangmg vo\\oS. 

A tradJtJOnal weddmg picture was taken 
followmg the ceremon; . Members of 
the mock weddmg were front row: Emi­
l; -\lbcr . Da\.ld Wmder. Row 2: Mr . 
Anna Go . 1kk1 cholz. Jcmfcr An­
derson . MartJna Roonc). Jcnn1fer 
Moore. 1eh sa Blake. Michelle Payne. 
Denn1 Wendt. Tiffan) Franken. Brent 
Donald on. Janel Reder. Clarence 
Cluck Chad \\ mdcr. Derek Ja per. Da­
\ 1d "-.eller. 1r. Donald Harter. 

Photograph; b; Wend; lark 

en mg at the reception table arc Beth 
Miller. tefan1e Di hon . and Bree 
Thomas as the weddmg part] tart 
through the hne. 

tudcnt Life 41 



peech team maintains record 

tate competi­
tion was a high point of the year 
as the speech team had eight en­
tries. The team competed in five 
meets, winning league and oth­
erwise coming in anywhere from 
3rd to 5th out of 14 and 18 
schools at every meet. 

Tammy Norris commented, 

"l ~ and Them" cast members arc T. 
orns. K. Robmson . C. Oycrlj. K. ny­

dcr. G. Mitchell. T. ccdham. M. Roo­
ney . K. Huss. D. Smith. J. Reder. D. Jas­
per. P Bond. and M. Blake. 

Takmg a tnp to Tiffany's Att1c to ee 
"Wall>· Cafe" was one of the activities 
the Drama Club member participated 
1n. Member of the club arc, Front Row. 
T. ecdham. P. Bond, C. Oyerly, J. Re­
der. D. Jasper. David Keller, J . Winder, 
M. Ferguson. Row 2: Mrs. Rockey, spon­
sor. M. Rooney, . Owens. J . Greaser. 
L. cholz. T. Gronniger. G. Kendall. 
Row 3: K. nyder. L. Winder. T . Reder, 
C helton. K. Robmson. B. Trant. S. 
Fischer. Row 4: Doug Keller. R. mlth, 
C. Bues 1ng. K. Huss. D. m1th , G . 
Mitchell. Row 5: T. Franken, M. Blake, 
J . nderson. T . orris. W. Clark. P. 
Tharman. M. Payne. cholz. J. 
Moore. 

The one-act pia) also competed m tate 
compet1t10n. At reg10nals the pla:r re­
ceived a I ratmg and a II at tate. The 
ca t performed the pia)-" sand Them" 
b) Da"id Compton. 

"This speech season was a lot 
different than any other that I've 
ever experienced! I have never 
had so much fun at speech meets 
as I did this year. Thanks for the 
memories!" 

Those that competed in the State 
competition were Martina Roo­
ney, humorous solo, earning a I; 

42 tudent Life Copy and des1gn by Janel Reder 

Tammy Norris, humorous solo; 
Michelle Payne and Darrin 

mith, improvised duet acting; 
Martina Rooney and Paul Thar­
man, improvised duet acting; 
Tisha Reder, poetry interpreta­
tion; Kristen Snyder, informa­
tive speech; and Paul Tharman, 
oration. 



HS more active 
ational Hon­

or Society, an organization 
based on scholarship, service, 
leadership, and character, start­
ed to get busy by having monthly 
meetings and a pizza party. 

Martina Rooney stated, "I felt 
that the National Honor Society 
really began to aspire this year 
as an organization. I especially 

enjoyed our fre hman orienta­
tion project." 

In May, the NHS organized a 
freshman orientation. The six 
members and advisors, Mrs. 
Beth Reust and Mrs. Linda Joel, 
talked on extra-curricular activ­
ities, handbook rules, and en­
rollment. The orientation was 
the club's community project. 

Learning to comprom1se with their new­
found ne1ghbors. whom the} later fought 
a war to the death \\lth due to ovcracti\c 
1magmat1ons. are the leader . 

The speech team members arc. Front 
RO\\ , J \Vmder. P. Tharman. G 11tch­
cll. M. Ferguson. M. Payne. D Sm1th. 
M. Rooney . L. \Vmder. Row 2: C. O:rer-
1}. P. Bond. D. Jasper. M. Blake. T. 

eedham. . cholz. K. Hus . T. orri . 
Row 3: R. Gonzalez. . Fischer. B. Trant. 
1\. Robmson. T. Reder. C. helton. ( 
Bue<,smg. Mr . Martha-Jean Rocke} wa 
coach. 

auonal Honor oc1et) member are Ja­
nel Reder, Jenmfer Moore. 1kk1 cholz. 
Mart1na Roone:r . Dav1d Keller. and De­
rek Jasper. 

Photograph) by T1ffan) Franken and Bray '-,tudent Life 43 



~11ung m her new car \\h1ch she \\On at the prom part} IS Jennifer (,reaser Other 
pnte \\lnners \\ere Chad Claf}. color TV. Chad \\ mder. stereo: and Bob Glasp1e. 

100 btl!. 

Performing at the prom IS the band. the "Coot1es ... 

fter-prom party new at THS 
traditional 

prom that included a banquet 
and dance at the high school was 
once again reinstated, but was 
followed by something new, an 
after-prom party. "High 
Enough" was the theme for the 
May 4 prom which the juniors 
put on for the seniors. 

Black-and-silver fan shapes with 
iridescent accents were the col­
ors used to decorate the old gym 
for the event. Peggy Seidl stated, 
"I thought prom went pretty 
good and that the decorations 
were pretty. I had a fun evening 
dancing the night away with my 
friends. " 

The prom dinner was catered by 
Barbosa's and included a variety 
of Mexican foods. 

After dinner was served, Doug 
Keller entertained the crowd by 
reading some embarrassing mo­
ments about the juniors and sen­
tors. 

Pictures were taken by trath­
man photography after the ban­
quet was complete. 

Cooties. a band from Kansa 
City, performed at the dance 
which lasted until midnight. 

The after-prom party, which 
took place in the high school, be­
gan at 12:30 and lasted until 4 
A.M. Many activities, such as 
the newlywed game, various ca­
sino games, darts , basketball , 
volleyball, a dance contest, and 
hoop shoot contest, were offered 
to the students for entertain-

44 tudent Life Copy and des1gn by Jcnifer Anderson 

ment. 
"The after-prom party was a 
blast, though entering the dance 
contest with Bob Glaspie was 
embarrassing. I will always re­
member it and at least winning 
took away some of the embar­
rassment," commented Nicky 
Owens. 

Various money and other prizes 
were awarded throughout the 
night and at 3:45 the large prizes 
were drawn for. A car, a color 
TV, a stereo, and a $100 bill 
were the large prizes that were 
given away. 

Parents and local businesses do­
nated money, prizes and their 
time to make the party a success. 

everal THS alumni helped out 
by chaperoning the event. 



ntertaining the crowd at prom 1 Doug "-.cller. 

Dancmg the night away arc Wend] Clark. Jeff Estes. and man] other . 

Po~mg for a cn1or class p1c1urc arc. front rov •. M. Roonc} . . cholt. M. Pa:rnc. . 
Trant. T. orn . T. Franken. J . Ander on. M. Blake. J . Reder. RO\\ 2: P. c1dl. P. 
Moore. J . Moore. W. Clark. B. Donald on. D. Cia!). C. '.' mdcr. RO\\ 3: C. \\-1 J...crt. 
P. Tharman. C. Cluck. B. Etherton. B. mil h. D. Ja per. D. Keller. J . \\- hct tmc. 

Photograph)' b} Jcn1fcr ndcr on. Martma Roonc]. Pam Keller. and Tiffan} Franken tudcnt L1fc 45 



Happmcs and excitement filled the recep­
tion ltnc for graduatmg scmors Chad Wmd­
er and Dav1d Keller. 

shenng the emors tn IS Junior, Ja on 
Winder. 

Gl\ mg Ia t-mmutc ad" 1cc to the graduatmg 
scmors IS Mrs. Elizabeth Smith, sen1or class 
spon or. 

After rcce1vmg h1s d1ploma, Danny Clary 
rccene many congratulations from the 
board of educatiOn, as Mrs. Beth Reust pre­
pares to call the next person. 

46 tudent L1fe Copy and Des1gn by Doug Keller 



raduation to 
seniors is not an end, but a new 
beginning. The 1991 Com­
mencement was Sunday, May 
19, at 3 P.M. in the C.W. Oliver 
Gynmasium. 

Amy Carlson, Nikki Scholz, 
Wendy Clark, and Martina Roo­
ney, performed "Menuet and 
Trio from Sonata, Opus 78" by 
Franz chubert and arranged by 
Clair W. Johnson, for which they 
had earned a I at State. 

Salutatorian, Michelle Kay 
Trant, presented her oration fol­
lowed by Martina Lee Rooney, 
valedictorian, with her valedic­
tory address. 

The seniors marched in to the 
traditional "Pomp and Circum­
stance" played by the THS band. 
The Reverend Gerald Pringle of 
the United Methodist Church 
gave the invocation. Scholarship 
recipients were recognized by 
Mrs. Linda Joel, THS counselor. Mr. John Smith presented Mar­

tina Rooney and Derek Jasper 
The flute quartet, consisting of the Booster Club Honorarium. 

Enjo} mg all the pleasures of lxmg grad­
uated are several em or girls. Cords were 
worn by sen1ors who had a 3.5 GPA or 
better. Th1s was a change from past years 
1n wh1ch only at10nal Honor Soc1ety 
members were honored with the cords. 

The week before graduation the sen10rs 
enJoyed a weekend 10 Ch1cago. llhno1s 
a\ the1r senior trip. The} enJO}ed man} 
of the toumt attractions of ( h1cago. in­
cludmg the ears Tower. Hard Rock Ca­
fe. Board of Trade. a boat nde on Lake 
Mich1gan. and a subway ride. 

Tammy Norris was presented 
the SLK Scholarship by Mrs. 
Carol Gronniger. 

Principal Beth Reust then pre­
sented the Class of 1991. The 25 
graduating seniors then received 
their diplomas. The Benediction 
was given by the Reverend Prin­
gle. 

The class of '91 formed the re­
ceiving line outside then to say 
farewell and thank you to their 
family and friends. 

Photography by Martha-Jean Rockey and mdy Campbell tudent Life 47 



48 Sports 

······························· !~ o......ra .................. m~.-.~ 

.. 

Copy and design by Melissa Blake and Jennifer Moore 

Usmg her he1ght to her advantage, Les­
ley cholz blocks an opposing hit. 

Enduring the tolls a three-mile cross­
count!] run takes on the body are Jus­
tin mith and Bob Glaspie tackling the 
Troy course. 

Attempting to take the ball around a 
defender is four-year football veteran 
David Keller. 



nvolvement 
think we 

were one of the best teams 
around ," commented Jason 
Whetstine about his senior-year 
football season after losing to 

Iifton Clyde at Regionals. 

Although the volleyball team 
ended the season with an 18-ll 
record and were defeated by the 

ub- tate champions, the team 
suffered many ups and downs. 

For the third year in a row, the 
girls' cross-country team went 

to tate. They finished eighth. 

The boys' basketball team not 
only made the century mark 
but also went to State. 

With a record of 5-16, the girls' 
basketball team was known as 
"the team that could, but never 
did." 

The track team also had a very 
good season. 

Photograph)' b) TdTan) Franken port 49 



50 ports 

Showing h1s endurance IS Billy Loyd. 

tretchmg before each meet IS a must as 
hown by Bob Glaspie, Justin mlth, 

Gary Masters, and B11ly Loyd. 

Tak1ng ofT for a three-mile run IS the 
harner boys' team. 



triding to triumph 

Placmg econd at tate and receiving 
all-league honors 1s 1kki holz. a 
four-year letterman. 

1990 Harriers 

Tho e who struggled through the season 
from start to fimsh were runners . 
Turner. K. nyder. J . mnh; Row 2: W. 
Clark. M. Roland; Row 3: G . Ma ters. 

. cholz. B. Glasp1e, B. Loyd. L. Mill­
er; Row 4: C. Buessmg, and R. Gonza­
lez. 

timulating 
yourself to run mile after mile 
day after day takes a special 
athlete. The sport has increased 
in popularity in the last few 
years. This year the girls had 
the largest team in several years 
with seven runners. The team 
was led by seniors ikki Scholz 
and Wendy Clark. Two other 
returning lettermen were jun­
iors Kristen Snyder and Cindy 
Buessing. Three new faces 

Fa test Time 

1kki cholz 
Wendy Clark 
Knsten nyder 
Cmdy Buessmg 

helly Turner 
Leola Miller 
Mehssa Roland 

13:06 
15:00 
17:47 
14:58 
14:22 
13:54 
15:35 

Bobb)' Glasp1e 
Ronnie Gonzalez 
Billy Loyd 
Justin mnh 
Gary Masters 

2 1: 15 
18: 13 
20:22 
2 1:52 
20:35 

were added, freshmen Leola 
Miller and Melissa Roland, and 
sophomore Shelly Turner, who 
was new at THS. 

The boys, with five runners, 
had just enough to field a team. 
The boys' team was young and 
somewhat inexperienced. There 
were three returning lettermen, 
juniors Bob Glaspie and Justin 
Smith and sophomore Gary 
Masters. Juniors Ronnie Gon­
zalez and Billy Loyd were com­
peting for the first time this sea­
son. 

For the third consecutive sea­
son, the girls competed in the 
State meet, after taking 2nd at 
Regionals. 

Both teams "worked hard. The 
girls' best meet of the season 
was our 8th-place finish at 
State," commented head coach 
Kevin Kelley. 

Photograph)' by Bra)' ' s and Tiffany Franken 
port 51 



52 port 

Running back David Keller is brought down after a gain b:r a Wathena tackler. 

G1vmg mstruct10ns from the 1dchncs arc Asst. Coach Bruce Reynolds. Head 
Coach Don a h. and Asst. oach AI Matzcs. 

Leadmg the run-and-shoot ofTen c with ucce s was quarterback Derek Ja per. 

opy and design by TifTan:y Franken 



e almost made it 

e et out to 
be exciting and I feel we were. 
We reached goals that hadn't 
been reached by Troy football 
teams for several years. All in 
all, a very successful season." 

That statement made by Head 
Coach Don Cash summarizes 
the Trojans' 8-3 season and 
shows why the Trojans were 

o-DVL and Bi-District ham­
piOns. 

The Trojans' first loss came in 
the second game to Horton 
with whom they shared the 
league title. Defeat number two 
came in double overtime when 
the Trojans failed on a conver­
sion attempt, and lost a district 
game to Highland. The team's 
hopes of going to the playoffs 
seemed to disappear after the 
loss. Their only chance was for 
Wathena to beat Highland. 
After a close game, Wathena 

came out on top and the Tro­
jans advanced to the playoffs. 

By overpowering Frankfort in 
the first round, the Trojans 
were named Bi-District 
champs, and progressed to Re­
gionals. The Clifton-Clyde Ea­
gles and freezing weather were a 
damaging combination, and the 
season came to an abrupt end. 

All the players that earned post­
season honors and the honors 
that they received say a lot 
about the team. All-league hon­
ors went to Derek Jasper and 
Danny lary for first team of­
fense, David Keller, Jason 
Whetstine, and Danny Clary 
for first-team defense, and 
Chad Winder for second-team 
defense. Awarded all-state hon­
ors were Derek Jasper and Dan­
ny Clary and honorable men­
tion went to David Keller and 
Jason Whetstine. 

The B1-D1 trict champions arc, Row I: had Winder, C. Wykcrt. P. Tharman. . 
Cluck, D. lary, J. Whet tmc. D. Keller. B. Donald on, B. mith. D. Horner. D. 
Ja per; Row 2: B. Glasp1c. Doug Keller. J. Clal). C. Clal). T . chocnfcldcr, J . 
W1ndcr. R. Gonzalez, mgr. W. harp; Row 3: mgr. B. Ro cnburgcr. . P1crcc. P. 
Bond. T. ccdham, ory Wmdcr. . Oycrly. C. Mmcr. T. Erpcldmg, J. Robmson ; 
Row 4: B. Messenger, J. Hanlan. B. Marriott, . Reust. T. Prawl, J. ampbcll. B. 
Waggoner. K. Van Wey; Row 5: A s't. Coach A. Matzcs. Head Coach D. Cash. 
Asst. Coach B. Reynolds. 

Photograph) b) TifTan) Franken 

~core Box 
8-.> 

Troy Var~ll} Opp. 

60 McLouth 14 
')') Horton 28 
30 p R1dge 23 
59 Centralia 26 
46 aile) Falls 22 
45 Oskaloosa 6 
20 H1ghland 21 
20 'Wathena 12 
47 JC 27 

Pla)-OfT'> 

30 Frankfort 0 
12 Cl1 fton-Cl} de 44 

Junior var<,lt} 

I Horton 24 
6 P. R1dge 24 

28 JC 0 
16 Valle] Falls 30 

D1stnct and B1-D1stnct Champ1ons 
Dv L Co-Champs 

Rccc1vmg a touchdown pa IS Danny 
Cia I). 

port 53 



54 pom 

Noda\\a:r-Holt 
Oskaloo~a 

~tcLouth 

JC 
Horton 
Pleasant Rtdge 
\\athena 
Wetmore 
Jack5on Hetghts 
Htawatha 
0 kaloo a 
Blue Valle} 
\\etmorc 
Jackson Hetght 
Valle)' Fall 
The Mount 
.\tcht~on 

Wathena 
odawa)'-Holt 

Centralia 
Htghland 
Mtdwa} 
Wathena 
Valley Falls 
J( 
Horton 
McLouth 
Jackson Hetghts 
Onaga 

Record: 18-1 I 
OVL Co-Champs 

16-14, I S-8 
IS- , I S-12 

I S-3, I S-2 
I S-2. I S-11 

3-15. IS- , 13-15 
-IS, IS-2, 15-3 

I S-7, IS-
9-IS, IS-8. 6-15 

15-3. 14-16. 15-9 
15-4. 9-IS. IS-12 

15-9. IS-II 
l-IS. 15-9. S-IS 

15-9. IS-10 
I S-9. I S-6 

I 0-1 S, I 5-S, I S-6 
4-1 S. 13-1 S 

14-16, 13-1 s 
I S-9, I S-10 

IS-7, 13-IS, IS-12 
10-IS, 13-15 
10-15. 15-17 

12-IS. IS-7. 10-15 
16-14, I S-6 

I S-3. IS-S 
IS-10. 15-13 
13-15,7-IS 

I S-11, 14-16, I 0-1 S 
IS-13, IS-3 
13-IS, 9-IS 

2nd, Troy Tournament 

All-league electton Jcnifer >\nderson 
sma he the ball as Jennifer Greaser 
looks on. 

hO\\tng great leaping abthty, Jenntfer 
Grea er ptke the ball. 

alling a timeout ts Head Coach Deb­
bte Fitch. 

tkkt cholz, an all-league selectton, 
sets the ball to a Trojan sptkcr. 

Copy and destgn by Jason Wtndcr 



inning continues 
~·······················~ .r.rar~r~r~r~rallllllllialltlnlra a a~a11111111 

ith a record 
of 6-1 after 7 games, the season 
looked very optimistic for the 
Lady Trojans. They then went 
to the Highland Tournament 
and placed a respectable third. 

The next part of the season was 
very trying as the team changed 
offenses and played inconsis­
tently. Going into the DVL 
tournament, the Lady Trojans 
were 15-8. They placed third in 
the league, but in the regular 
season they tied for the league 
championship. 

In substate, they defeated Jack­
son Heights but fell to a tough 

Onaga team in the next round, 
ending their season at 18-11. 

The junior varsity team fin­
ished their season with a 6-5 re­
cord and the freshmen had an 
0-3 record. 

When asked about the season, 
senior Jenifer Anderson stated, 
"I think we had a good season 
even though we endured a lot 
of setbacks." 

Coach Debbie Fitch agreed, "It 
was a roller coaster season! 
There were times we played 
well, but other times we didn't 
perform well." 

The 1990 DVL Co-Champs are. front ro'". Melissa Roland. Carne mlth. Tiffan} 
Plummer. Brandt Horner. Leola Mtller. Ltsa ~ mder. arah Ftscher. Beckt Trant. 
and Charleen tmp on . Row 2: Bree Thoma . Beth Mtller. and Ktmberl} Hus . 
RO\\ 3: Tnsta Gronntger. manager; Head oach Debbte Fitch; Kathleen Robtn on. 
manager: Ten Mtlbourne. Lesle} cholz. Jenntfer Grea er. Tamm} orns. man­
ager: Melissa Blake. manager; and sststant Coach tacy eumann. Row 4: Jcnifer 
Anderson. Tiffan:,. Franken. Jenntfer Moore. and tkki cholz. 

Photograph) b} Tiffan} Franken and Bra}· port 55 



56 ports 

he team that could but didn't 
he team that 

could, but never did," accurate­
ly describes the girl ' team. The 
team had experience and poten­
tial, a good combination for 
success, but they couldn't put 
everything together in sixteen 
of their twenty-one games. 

Jenifer Anderson, Wendy 
Clark, Tiffany Franken, Jenni­
fer Moore, and Nikki cholz, 
all seniors, made up the starters 
and saw a lot of playing time. 
Jennifer Greaser was usually 
the first off the bench. Terry 
Milbourne, Kim Huss, Beth 
Miller, Lisa Winder, Brandi 
Horner, and Leola Miller also 
saw varsity action. 

The season began with the 
KA W Valley Tournament 
where the Lady Trojans faced 
the defending 3A state champi­
ons, Nemaha Valley. The team 
was unable to get a win in the 
tournament; as a re ult the sea­
son got off to a slow start. The 
first two wins of the season 
came in the fifth and sixth 
games against McLouth and El­
wood. After struggling against 
two ranked teams, Jackson 
Heights and Midway, the La­
dies got their second Delaware 
win over Wathena. The Trojans 
remained winless until the last 
two regular season games. They 
were able to defeat Valley Falls 
and Pleasant Ridge. In the first 
round of Sub-State playoffs, the 

hootmg 67 per cent from the free 
throw line IS Tiffany Franken. 

Jrnifer Ander on goe up for two pomts 
against Oskaloo a. 

In the a1r and ready to shoot is T1ffany 
Franken in the TroJans' th1rd loss to 
Highland. 

The team hsten a oach Rockey g1ves 
mstruct10n and Ia t-mmute adv1ce. 

team saw the Highland Blues­
treaks for the fourth time. After 
losing by 20 points to the 

treaks in the first game of the 
season, and coming within 7 by 
the third meeting, they were 
feeling optimistic about a post­
season victory. The team got 
off to a slow start and Highland 
picked up a lead of 17 by the 
first quarter. The Trojans 
couldn't close the gap. The 
game had the same result as the 
first with the 20-point loss of 
41-61. 

The leading scorer for the Tro­
jans was Tiffany Franken, while 

opy and design by Tiffany Franken 

Jenifer Anderson pulled down 
the most rebounds. Point 
guard, Nikki cholz, led the 
team in assists. 

Coach Lyle Rockey was part of 
Basketball at Troy High for 
thirteen years. After playing for 
four years he returned to teach. 
In 1983 he became the boys' JV 
coach and stayed at that posi­
tion until this year when he 
took over as the girls' head 
coach. 



Putttng out an effort for the team are. 
Front row: . F1scher, C. S1mpson. M. 
Roland. B. Horner. L. Miller. B. Miller. 
Row 2: . D1shon. B. Trant. K. Huss. 
T. Milbourne. L. Wtnder. Row 3: Mgr. 
C. Buesstng. J. Greaser. W. Clark. 

cholz. J. Moore. T. Franken. J. Ander­
son. Mgr. . Turner 

core Box 
Opp. Tro] 

KA W Valle] Tourney 
cmaha Valle] 79 35 

Counc1l Grove 44 37 
t. Mar] 's 3 2 

Jefferson ount] orth 
Tourney 

H1ghland 
JC 
The cademy 

Regular 
H1ghland 
McLouth 
Elwood 
Jack on He1ght 
M1dwa1 
Wathena 

60 
3 
64 

ea on 
56 
48 
21 
66 
76 
47 

Wathena 47 

Horton 57 
M1dway 59 
0 kaloo a 53 
JC 56 
H1ghland 69 
Valle)- Fall 35 
Pleasant R1dge 42 

ub- tate Playoff: 
H1ghland 61 

Photograph)- by Bra)-· and Janel Reder 

53 
37 
49 

36 
54 
37 
37 
46 
65 
36 

46 
45 
49 
39 
53 
59 
57 

41 

port 7 



58 ports 

arch madness experienced 
aking the 

state tournament was one of the 
pre-season goals for the boys' 
basketball team this year. 

The boys got to experience 
"March Madness" first-hand 
when they made the trip to the 
state tournament in Manhattan. 
This was the first time since 
1986 the Trojan team went to 
state. 

The team finished with a 21-2 
record, after losing in the first 

DVL Tournament Troy OPP. 
McLouth 81 54 
Jackson He1ghts 

(OT) 60 57 
Valle} Falls 68 62 
H1ghland 63 49 
McLouth 60 58 
Elwood 98 52 
Jackson Heights 52 53 
Midwa} 58 56 
Wathena 81 45 

McLouth Tournament 
JC 74 57 
McLouth 65 44 
Horton 87 50 
Mld\\<a} 78 57 
0 kaloo a 66 44 
Wathena 0 65 
JC 71 51 
H1ghland 61 59 
Valle} Falls 100 79 
Pleasant R1dge 91 73 

ub-State 
Oskaloosa 70 35 
McLouth 73 54 
Highland 59 38 

tate 
Victoria 57 75 

One of the team· goals was to reach 
the centur} mark, which happened 
\'.hen the TroJans met w1th Valley Falls. 
Th1s was the first t1me mce 1960 that 
the TroJan team scored that many 
points. 

Gruntmg to make a pass downcourt to 
teammate Derek Jasper IS 2nd team 
All- tate election had Winder. 

round of the state tournament 
to Victoria. The boys were 
ranked number 1 in the state 
for most of the season. 

They tied for the DVL regular 
season championship. They 
won the DVL tournament and 
the McLouth Invitational. 

Many individual honors were 
also received. Chad Winder was 
named 2nd team All-State by 
the Topeka JournaL and Danny 
Clary was named to the 3rd 

Cop} and de 1gn by Jason Wmder 

team. Danny and Chad were 
both also named to the DVL 
All-League team, the Atchison 
Globe All-Area 1st team, and to 
the All-Doniphan County I st 
team. Chad was also named to 
the St. Joseph Gazette 2nd 
team All-Area. Derek Jasper 
and Jason Winder were both 
named 2nd team Doniphan 
County and honorable mention 
All-Area by the Atchison 
Globe. 



Attempting to block a Bluestreak shot i Danny Clary . 

oanng through the air to lay m another two pomts IS Derek Ja per. 

The member of the 1991 tate Tournament team are. Front Row: M1chael Fergu­
son. filmer. Peter Bond. Kev1n VanWey. Tom Gronmger. Joe Robmson. Bnan 
Waggoner. Charle Oyerly. and Tiffany Plummer. manager. Row 2: Georg1a Ken­
dall . manager. Dav1d Keller. Jason Winder. Derek Ja per. Chad Wmder. Bran on 
Ro enberger. Brandon Marriott. Ja on Whetstme. and Tonya Me emee. manager. 
Row 3: Don Cash. s 1 tant oach. Darnn mith. Gary Masters. had Clary. Ga­
len MitchelL Danny lary. Ju tin m1th. Ty on eedham. ory Wmder. Chn 
Mmer. and Kevm Kelley. Head Coach. 

Photograph) b; T11Tany Franken and Bra) ·s port 59 



60 ports 

thletes 
thletics are 

becoming a bigger and bigger 
part of cheerleading. As stunts, 
routines, jumps, and the cheers 
themselves become more diffi­
cult, there is a greater demand 
for physical strength. Now 
cheerleading is becoming a 
sport instead of just entertain­
ment for the crowd. 

The season began with a trip to 
camp at Emporia State Univer­
sity. The girls used things they 
learned there and at a one-day 
clinic at KU to better their 
cheering skills. They were also 
aided by sponsor Debbie Fitch, 
who took over sponsoring mid­
season. 

With all the success of the boys' 
football and basketball teams, 
cheering becomes more excit­
ing, but there are also extra du­
ties that must be fulfilled. Spa­
ghetti dinners, more posters, 

and longer practices are just a 
few. 

Cheerleading changes, but also 
stays the same. There are still 
pompons, the short skirts, the 
routines, but most important 
there are enthusiasm and ex­
citement. 

Copy and design by Tiffany Franken 



onders never cease 
ith the great 

amount of success achieved in 
athletics, it was inevitable for a 
certain number of players to 
stand out in each sport. These 
athletes were honored in many 
ways, each with a special mean­
ing to each of the athletes. 
These accomplishments say 
something about the team, the 
coaches, and the individuals 
themselves. 

The volleyball team finished 
18-11, and finished their season 
by losing to the sub-state cham­
pions. J enifer Anderson and 
Nikki Scholz were named All­
State honorable mention. 

By using the method of passing 
the ball as an equal to running 

Top left: Showing pmt by painting their faces at the tate basketball tournament 
are arrie mith and Kristen Snyder. 

Center left: ProYtng that there is more phys1cal acti\lty to chccnng than smllmg 
and jumping around 1s the 1990-91 squad. L1sa Winder. Tiffany Franken. Wendy 
Clark. ikk1 cholz. Jenntfer Moore. Janel Reder, Kri ten nyder. and Carne 

mit h. 

Bottom left: Getting ready to perform at camp for all the other quads in the camp 
competition, cheerleader practice their tunt. 

it, it's no surprise that quarter­
back Derek Jasper broke the 
Kansas state record for passes 
attempted with 342 and for 
completion record, executing 
202 of those attempts. Danny 
Clary pulled in 65 receptions 
for another state record. 

With Clary leading the field in 
receiving, Jason Whetstine was 
fourth and David Keller came 
in fifth in the same category. 

Basketball was not short-hand­
ed when it came to giving hon­
ors. On the girls' side, Tiffany 
Franken received all-state hon­
orable mention. On the male 
end of the spectrum, the boys 
made an appearance at the state 
tournament, but lost in the first 
round. Receiving all-state hon­
ors were Chad Winder and 
Danny Clary. It was a success­
ful year for all! 

Da" 1d Keller was honored for acqumng 
16 tackles for the sea on. leadmg the 
team. by rcccivmg the Tom Keller A­
ward. The award IS named for Da"1d' 
uncle who broke the chool record for 
most tackle a a emor m 1965. In 
1968. Tom was k1lled m a car acc1dent. 
In h1s memory. the award was created 
to honor the football player with the 
most tackle . " It wa m) goal for the 
year to wm 1t. It was kmd of interc ung 
that I won It twenty-five year after he 
had broken the old record. M) famil) 
was proud and It felt good to reach m) 
goal." commented Da' 1d. 

A 'eraging 2:.!9.4 yards pa mg per game 
and collecting 2523 yards while throw­
Ing for 30 touchdowns th1 sea on. cx­
plams why Derek Ja per took all- tate 
first team. 

Photograph) b) TiiTan) Franken and Bra) 's port 61 



62 ports 

un experienced in track 
inishing your 

track season at the state track 
meet at Wichita is the goal of 
every trackster as the year starts 
out. This year it was experienced 
by two Troy track-sters. Danny 
Clary and Nikki cholz both fin­
ished at Wichita. Danny placed 
first at regionals in the pole vault 
and second in the high jump. 
Nikki fimshed third in the 400. 

This year's boys team was very 
strong in the field events and led 
almost all of their meets until the 
running events started. The girls 
fielded a very well-rounded team 
and placed high in some meets 

Gcttmg a good tart out of the blocks arc 
Cind} Buessmg and 1kk1 cholz. 

Fm1shmg trong 1n the mile run 1s Bob 
Glasp1c. 

The 1991 track members arc, front row: 
1kk1 cholz, Jcnntfcr Greaser, Wendy 

Clark. Jack Clary, had lary, and Cory 
Wmdcr. Row 2: Bob Glasp1e, Chris Min­
er, Danny Clary, Jason Winder, Li a 
Wmdcr. and K1mberly Huss. Row 3: 

cth Reust. Charlc Oycrly, Branson Ro­
senberger. Leola Miller, helly Turner. 
and Cind} Bucs mg. Row 4: Coach Don 
Cash. Carne mllh, Beck• Trant, Man­
ager Chnstma D1xon, Manager Charleen 

1mp on, and Coach Lyle Rockey. 

including winning the Troy Tri­
angular. 

There were many school records 
broken or nearly broken this 
year. Leola Miller broke three re­
cords alone. She set new marks 
in the 800-meter run, the ll 0-
meter hurdles, and the 330-met­
er hurdles. Kimberly Huss broke 
her own record in the discus. Co­
ry Winder, Danny Clary, and 
Nikki Scholz all came close to 
setting new school marks. They 
were all within a few inches or a 
couple tenths of a second. 

There were eight other track 

Copy and design by Jason Wmder 

members who competed at re­
gionals but did not advance to 
state. 

"Track this year was competi­
tive for me and allowed me to 
come closer to the records and 
help set new goals. I hope next 
year will be as competitive and 
fun," stated Cory Winder. 

Leola Miller stated, "This year's 
track season was fun and excit­
ing. I learned a lot from the up­
perclassmen this year. I'm really 
going to miss their leadership. I 
was thrilled that I could break 
three records." 



R1dmg the bend out ofh1 pole IS Dann} 
Clary. demonstrating h1s fla""lcss form. 
Dann} \\-'COl on to compete at the tate 
IC\CI m the pole vault. 

Gl\lng orne helpful ad\ICC to 1kki 
cholz IS track coach Don Cash. 

tnding to the fin1sh ltne. way 10 front 
of her compctctors. 1 1ndy Buc smg. 

Photography by Tiffany Franken and Ja on ~ mdcr port 63 



Having his face literally stuffed with 
pizza is National Honor Society mem­
ber Derek Jasper, above, at a meeting. 

Learning to prepare breakfast was one 
of the first tasks taken on by Home Ec. 
II members Melissa Roland and Tif­
fany Plummer, right. 

Helping out by fixing various things 
around the school and comm unity was 
part of the job of the projects class. 
Chad Winder welds for one of his pro­
jects. 

64 Academics Copy and de ign by Melissa Blake and Jennifer Moore 



inding knowledge 

inding dust 
on books was common for 
orne students, but for others 

they just wanted to be educat­
ed. 

eniors, for example, were chal­
lenged b) American govern­
ment, while the juniors had to 
battle the assignments of 
American history. 

ophomores had to face biolo­
gy, Algebra II, and English 10, 
and the fre hmen had to tackle 
earth cience, English 9, and 

P.E. 

Be ide required classes, some 
students got busy with the year­
book and the newspaper while 
others were educated in law or 
accounting. 

orne male even tried their 
skills in the kitchen and the 
sewing room. Mrs. Goss tried 
to educate them well. 

Throughout the year many 
were educated in at least one 
area. 

Photograph:y b:y Tiffan) Franken -\cadcm•c 65 



Benedietme student teacher, Mr. Tim 
Van Dyke, as ist had Pierce during 
we1ght liftmg and condllionmg class. 
He also taught required frc hman PE. 

lasses you have to take 
ould you 

ever forget the classes required 
to graduate? Those were the 
classes everyone struggled to 
pass, and because of them, it 
was impossible to have a sched­
ule consisting of seven hours of 
easy courses each day. 

As a freshman, physical educa­
tion/health and earth science 
were musts. Sophomores had to 
take biology. Juniors were re­
quired to take an hour of 
American history, and, as sen­
iors, students took government. 
In addition, everyone was re­
quired to take four years of 
English and at least two years 
of math. 

Freshman Christina Dixon had 

this to say about required class­
es, "I don't think a class like 
freshman PE/ health should be 
required, unless you like those 
classes ; in my case you 
shouldn' t have to take them." 

Algebra I and II students 
worked through a new series of 
textbooks in which concepts of 
not only algebra, but geometry 
were constantly reviewed. Stu­
dents consistently did 30 prob­
lems with every lesson. 

"Algebra II is a lot harder than 
algebra. There is more work to 
be done. The problems are 
harder, but I guess it is worth it. 
You sometimes don't want to 
do them, but you do anyway," 
commented Doug Keller, ju-

66 Requ1red las es Copy and des1gn by T 1sha Reder 

mor. 

The earth science class put to­
gether three-dimensional topo­
graphical maps with layers of 
cardboard and glue in their 
study of land features. Five 
class periods were used to make 
the maps, which the students 
colored in using markers or 
paint. 

"This was an enjoyable way to 
help students visualize the 
three-dimensional features re­
presented by topographic maps 
and to show how useful they 
can be for geologists," said 
earth science teacher, Schelle 
Bixler. 



Freshmen L1 a Winder, Charleen 1mp on. Carne , mlth. and Kathleen Robmson 
\.\Ork on the1r topographical maps. The earth c1ence tudents had to first do a 
ketch of the1r des1gn on paper. oppos1te. top. 

Mr. Ralph Oo\.\ell. tudent teacher 
from Bened1ctme college. prepare les­
~on plans for -\merican hi tory cia s. 
In h1gh school "ocabulal) class. stu­
dent tudied the meaning and origm of 
\.\Ord . Mr . Babetta Israel. the m true­
tor, offers help to ICk) Owens and 
Ten 1ilbourne. 
J1m Hanlan rela\e as others \.\atch 
freshman PE coach. Mr. Frank Da1.1s. 
demonstrate techmques m basketball. 

Photograph) b) Tiffan) Franken and 1ichelle Pa)ne ReqUJred Ia e 6 7 



68 Academics 

Janel Reder stirs creamed peas for the 
family living Thanksgiving dinner as 

ikki cholz and Mrs. Rosa Madison 
observe. 

Jack Clary thinks about his next move 
while making a program for computer 
class, center. 

Brian Etherton, right , served as teach­
er's aide for Mr. Weiser. 

Copy and design by Michelle Payne 



uch variety in classes taken 
y favorite 

'other' class is teacher's aide," 
said Nikki Scholz. 

Other classes aren't always con­
sidered the most important 
classes, yet they arc usually the 
students' favorites. 

Computers is a very important 
class, especially in today's so­
ciety with its rising technology, 
yet it's not a required class. 

"Art is a load of fun! I also love 
being Mrs. Clisbee's aide; she's 
the greatest!'' exclaimed Peggy 
Seidl. In art, another class con-

sidcrcd as "other," the students 
used the u ual media. 

World history students had a 
chance to work with Mr. Ralph 
Dowell, student teacher. Mr. 
Dowell had a different method 
of teaching, but the students en­
joyed working with him. "I 
really enjo}ed the time we 
watched 'Bill and Ted's Excel­
lent Adventure.' It had a lot of 
history in it and was an excel­
lent movie too!" was Shelly 
Turner's reply to her favorite 
time in world history. 

Geography and current events 

-

were two other classes that Mr. 
Dowell taught. Mr. Dowell en­
joyed his time at Troy and 
commented, "Troy High chool 
strikes me as a busy place, a 
place full of interesting, some­
times funny, characters. I wish 
I could have had more time to 
attend extra-curricular acti" i tie 
and get to know the students 
better." 

T}ptng his resume for t}ptng class IS 

Paul Tharman. "The t}ping class has 
reall} helped me. O'W It doesn't take 
me an hour to t}pc something." e\­
plamed Paul. lower left. 

Maktng chocolate ch1p cook1cs tn bach­
elor sun nal class arc Toby Prawl. Jack 
Laf). M1chael Ferguson and Jim Han­
lan. The class also taught the bachelors 
ho\\ to Se\\ . "I enJOyed the bachelor 
sun 1val class. I feel that It will help me 
1n the future." sa1d M1chacl Fcrgu on. 

Mrs. Anna Goss. teacher of the cia 
felt the class 'Wa "an enJOyable class to 
teach ." 

Photography by M1chelle Payne and T11Tany Franken -\cadem1c 69 



70 Academics Copy and design by Tish Reder 



tudents challenged 
pan ish, 

chemistry, physics, computers. 
These are only a few of the 
challenging classes students had 
to choose from. 

Those who chose computer 
class were the first to use the 
ten new IBM computers. The 
computers gave the students a 
chance to create resumes, and 
work on research papers quick­
ly. It was the first year Mr. 
Alan Weiser taught the class. 

"The most interesting part of 

computer class was using the 
word processor to keep records 
and write letters and essays," 
stated Kristen Snyder. "The 
hardest thing we did was the 
programming." 

You could hear a pin drop in 
the 5th hour Spanish II class, 
for there were only two stu­
dents in the class. However, 
class must go on. Students still 
had a chance to construct a 
board game and learn the Span­
ish language. 

Chemistry students spent time 
in the lab, which had been re­
done and updated for conve­
nience. In an experiment titled 
"Monster flesh," students made 
figures from a flour-and-alum 
mixture. They dunked the fi­
gures in vinegar, then watched 
as they deteriorated. 

A group of students who took 
the ultimate challenge, the 
knowledge bowl team, had a 
year of wins and losses. 

It was the first year Mrs. Eliza­
beth Smith , best known as 
school librarian, sponsored the 
team. 

Rust1n Smith and 1cky Owens arc as­
SISted b)' chcm1str} Instructor. Mrs. 

chelle Hand-81xlcr. 1n an cxpenmcnt 
tc tmg the affect on pressure ms1de the 
can as It IS heated. upper left . 

In advanced art . Tisha Reder make a 
sketch of model. Knsu Rathman. The 
fin1 hcd p1cturc was later d1splayed m 
the tate Capitol buildmg m Topeka. 

Home Ec II students. who spent the 
year lcarnmg to prepare \anous foods. 
were ass1stcd b:,. student teacher. Mrs. 
Rosa Mad1son. from Bcncd1ctmc ol­
lcgc. 

Tho c m"oh.cd m the knowledge bowl 
arc. Front row: helh Trant; Martina 
Roonc:,. . captain of the var it} team; 

1kk1 cholz: Tammy orris: Joe An-
derson . Ro"" 2: ponsor Elizabeth 

m1th. K1m Hu : Kathleen Rob~nson : 
Galen M1tchcll: Darnn mllh. captain 
of the Jumor "ar It} team: Cratg Ko t­
man: and Mtchacl Fergu on. ot ptc­
turcd: Ttffan:,. Franken and Carmel 

helton 

armcl helton. Ktm Hu . and pan­
ish in tructor. Mr . Tom Lar on. enJOY 
pla}~ng the pant h board game. "Par­
tido E panol." whtch Carmel and Ktm 
created. 

Photography b} Ttffan) Franken and Mtchcllc Pa}nc Acadcmtc 71 



Michelle Payne teaches Jason Winder 
how to load the film into the camera and 
also how to focus to get the best shot. 

Helping Jason Winder do headlines for 
the newspaper is Jenifer Anderson. 

Quill and crolL the International Soci­
ety for High School Journalists was 
founded at the University of Iowa in 
1926 by a group of teachers who wanted 
to recognize and to reward worthy high 
school journalists. To become a member 
one must meet five qualifications: one 
must be a junior or senior. one must have 
done excellent work in some area of high 
school journalism, one must be recom­
mended for membership by the adviser 
of journalistic work, and one must be ap­
proved as being worthy of membership 
by the ociety's executive officer. Mar­
tina Rooney, Jennifer Moore. and Me­
lis a Blake met the qualifications to be­
come members. 

The publications staff consisted of An­
thony eumann. Jenifer Anderson, Ja­
nel Reder, Wendy Clark, Jennifer Moo­
re, Tiffany Franken, Melissa Blake, Ja­
son Winder. Martina Rooney, Doug 
Keller, Instructor Mrs. Martha-Jean 
Rockey, Tisha Reder, and Michelle 
Payne. 

72 Academics Copy and de ign by Michelle Payne and Jennifer Moore 



ntense situations faced daily 
t was a 

"busy" year for the publications 
staff. 

At the beginning of the year the 
Trojan '90 yearbook won second 
place for yearbook layout and 
the Trojan Trumpet took first 
place for newspaper news and 
newspaper opinion at the annual 
Communications Day at Mis­
souri Western tate College. 

The yearbook contest was divid­
ed into three categories: layout, 
feature writing, and black-and­
white photography. Jennifer 

Moore's article, "Rams Fall 
Slowly To Trojans," was the 
winning entry in the news con­
test. Paula Johnson's article 
"Midwest's Own Natural Dis­
asters cern To Go Relatively 
Unnoticed" was the winning en­
try in the opinion category. Me­
lissa Blake's article "Crime 
Causes Frown On Society" was 
the third-place entry in the news­
paper opinion contest. 

After much work on the year­
book and the newspaper, the 
stafftraveled to KU in February 
for the 1991 K PA regional con-

test. 
tate qualifiers from the contest 

were Martina Rooney, 1st, and 
Tisha Reder, 2nd, in editing; Ja-
on Winder, 2nd in captions and 

2nd in headlines; Janel Reder, 
1st in layout/double page 
spread; Wendy Clark, 2nd in 
Theme Development/Graphics; 
and Jenifer Anderson, 3rd in 

OP} Writing. 

At the state level, Martina Roo­
ney received 1st in editing and 
Jason Winder received 2nd in 
captions. 

Rcccn ing an award for thctr \.\-Ork on the 
19 9-90 yearbook and ne\.\-spaper arc 
Jcnntfer Moore. cop} edttor. Wend; 
Clark: Janel Reder. TroJan Trumpet cd­
ttor: Jentfer Anderson: Mehssa Blake. 
layout edttor: Mrs. Martha-Jean Rocke;. 
tnstructor: Tiffan; Franken. photogra­
pher: and Martma Roone; . The TroJan 
'90 yearbook recet.,ed second place tn 

layout and the Trumpet won fir t for 
nc\.\-spaper nev. and fir t place tn ne\.\- -
paper optmon. 

Printtng out the final cop; 1 JUSt one tcp 
that Tisha Reder did to fimsh her year­
book layout. 

s tgmng "arious hicfstone to dtffer­
cnt people is the JOb of Doug Keller. 

Photography b; Ttffany Franken and Mtchcllc Pa:-rnc ~cademtc 73 



tudents cited for excellence 
everal stu­

dents were recognized for a year 
of hard work at the National 
Honor ociety induction assem­
bly and the annual awards pres­
entation during the month of 
May. 

-\t the H induction a embly, 
Ma; 14, 13 tudents took the 
oath of allegiance to the society 
and added their names to the 
N H scroll, which was first 
signed in 1939. 
During the annual awards pres-

entation, Ma) 16, tudents re­
ceived academic awards, certif­
icate , and cholarhips. 

The traditional and prestigiou 
American Legion Award , given 
to one male and one female from 
the senior class. were pre ented 
to ikki cholz and David Kell­
er. 

Derek Ja per received honorable 
mention. Martina Rooney and 
Tiffany Franken tied for hon­
orable mention, which is a rare 

occurrence. 

helli Trant, Martina Rooney, 
ikki cholz, and Derek Jasper 

received Presidential A.cademic 
Fitne Award . bnefmes age 
from President Bush was read as 
the award were presented. 

ot onl) students were recog­
nized at the presentation. Prin­
cipal, Beth Reust, presented 
each member of the faculty age­
ranium for their dedication. 



Left Page: Derek Ja per recel\:es a packet 
of speech partiCipation certificate from 

1r!>. Martha Rockey. as Kathleen Robm­
on. Beck• Trant. L• a \\ mder. 11chacl 

Ferguson and 1kk1 cholz look on. 

Upper Left Pnnc1pal Reust d1 tnbute 
geramum to faculty member . Mr . Joel 
and Mr. White 1de. 

pper R1ght: Da\Id Keller recenes the 
Amencan Legion Award from Mr. Mel­
' m Owens. The recipients of the awards 
arc voted on by members of the senior 
clas~. 

Jennifer Moore pre ents Quill and croll 
mductees. T1fTany. Franken. Tisha Reder. 
and Jason Wmdcr. with membership 
pms. as Martma Rooney and pub1cations 
Instructor. Mrs. Rockey.. look on. Qu•ll 
and croll •s an honorary JOurnah t1c so­
Ciet~ 

Martina Roone~. \\hO wa recogmzed 
man) t1mc throughout the evenmg. re­
cei\CS a Tand~ Technological Award 
from school coun elor. Mr . Lmda Joel. 
above. 

Ild..1 ~cholt received a medal for most 
athletic female and a hug from \Olle]ball 
coach. 11ss Debbie Fitch. ikki was ac­
ll\C 1n \Ollcyball. ba ketball. and track 
for all four year of her high school ca­
reer. 

The most athletiC male award \\a pre­
sented to Danny Clary. who partiCipated 
1n football. basketball. and track 
throughout h1 h1gh chool career. Coach 
Don Cash pre ent Dann~ \\lth the med­
al. 

Photography by TlfTan1 Franken Academic 75 



76 o\cadem1c 

lutes receive I at State 
rom band 

days and parades to concerts and 
state festivals, band and chorus 
were "busy" throughout the 
year. 

Instead of the annual trip to K 
for band day, students went to 
K- tate for band day this year. 
The THS band performed with 
60 other schools during the re­
hear a!, pre-game show, and the 
half-time show. 
oon after band day, the band 

marched in the annual Hallow­
een parade, and performed for 

Front row: Wendy Clark. Carne mith. 
hclll Trant. Tnsta Gronn1gcr, Am] 

Carlson. Chad Clary, ikk1 Scholz. Mar­
tma Rooney . L1sa Winder and Beck1 
Trant. Row two: Mrs. Stacy eumann, 
m tructor. Row three: Wendy Sharp, 
Paul Tharman. Darrin mith , Tyson 

ecdham. harlcs Oyerly, Paul Moore, 
Crmg Kostman. Gary Masters and Kath­
leen Robmson. Row four: Kim Hus . Joe 
Anderson and Tonya Me emee. Row 
five: Doug Keller. Rustm mnh. Bob 

Ia p1c. Branson Ro enbcrgcr, and Pete 
Bond. Amy Carlson exclaimed. "I think 
that (practice for tate band) paid ofT." 

the opening of the new highway 
and at the Christmas Lighting 
ceremony, along with chorus. 

From there, band and chorus be­
gan to practice for DVL, region­
als, and state competition . 

Those who walked away from 
DVL with I's were the flute quar­
tet, the clarinet choir, the sax 
choir, and the brass choir. The 
chorus received a II and a III. 
Regionals followed, and leaving 
with I's were Bob Glaspie on the 

Cop)' and de 1gn by M1chclle Payne 

tuba, the vocal ensemble, and 
the flute quartet. 
tate qualifiers traveled to ali­

na for one weekend and, return­
ing with Il's were Bob Glaspie 
on tuba and the \-Ocal ensemble. 
The flute quartet earned a I, as 
did Nikki cholz m p1ano earlier 
in the year. 

When asked about her year in 
chorus, Tonya Miller exclaimed, 
"I had a lot of fun, it was great! 
I hope I get to go (to state) 
again!" 



.\bo' e: rlag member~. Kathleen Robm­
'>On . K1m Huss. and Bcck1 Trant do a 
rout1ne to "vogue ... 

Far Left: Choru members arc Knstcn 
nydcr. Tonya M11lcr. Ten Milbourne. 

Charleen 1mp on. tcfamc 01 hon. 
Knst1 Rathmann. 1kk1 cholz. 1cky 
Owens. Bob Glaspie. Jack Clal), Doug 
Keller, Dann; Horner. Bob Me scnger 
and d1rcctor. 'v1rs. tac; eumann. 

11ddlc Left: 1kJ...1 cholz rcccl\ed a I at 
~tate m p1ano and a a member of the 
flute quartet. 'v1r . cumann presented 
her the hopm -\ward for accompan; ­
lng. 

Left: Chns Dnon and Cra1g Ko tman 
wall to begm pia) mg thc1r m trumcnt . 
( hns commented. "It's a lot more fun 
th1 year bccau c there arc more people 
in band." 

Photograph) b) Bray's, M1chclle Pa)'nc and TifTan] FranJ...cn .\eadem 1cs 77 



ardrobes 'peaced' together 

howmg ofT his wtld graffitt pants is Dar­
nn mtth. nothcr "m" fad is the span­
dex legging . They come in many differ­
ent colors as Tnsta Gronntgcr and Jen­
ntfcr Greaser arc showmg. 

A fad, by definition, is a tem­
porary, usually irrational, pur­
suit of fashion by numbers of 
people of some action that ex­
cites attention and has prestige. 

Many fads come and go, but the 
60's styles were brought back to 
life in the early 90's. Hippies of­
ten wore torn jeans with short 
tank tops and no shoes, plus they 
had long straight hair. They usu­
ally dressed in wild neon colors 
or with big flowers all over their 
garments. They also flashed the 
peace sign at friends, much like 
we did. 

Hippies also dressed to go 
against the traditions of society, 
to spread love and peace instead 
of war throughout the world. 

Although the peace sign was 
very popular, students at THS 
didn't dress to go against society. 
They more or less dressed to be 
individual. 

Torn jeans were very "in," al­
though many parents were 
against them. Mini skirts and 
tent dresses were fashionable. 
The navy color plus the navy 
look drew attention to everyone. 
Short prom dresses were also 
"in." 

To show patriotism at war time, 
many students wore flags on all 
types of clothing. The basketball 
teams also wore flags on their 
uniforms. Desert Storm brace­
lets were also very popular. 

78 Academtcs Copy and destgn by Jennifer Moore and Metis a Blake 

The new hatrcut for women ts hort­
way above the shoulders. Both startmg 
the new year with short hair arc Lesley 
Scholz and tcfantc Dt hon . Carmel 

helton and Ltsa Wtnder also show thetr 
new "do's." Also wtth short hatr and a 
fashiOnable Jacket 1 Jenntfer Moore. 



Photography by Tiffany Franken 

GooDLvc.J:. 
GUY'S 

P A P.. IY o JJ, 
a il t AJ/ 

~cadem•c 79 



80 Ads Copy and design by Melissa Blake and Jennifer Moore 

Adding a new brick sidewalk to the cast 
s1dc of the courtyard square was a task 
taken on by the Troy Pride Committee 
an active community group striving to 
better the town. 

Showing support for those who served 
m Operation Desert torm, a bulletin 
board was made. 

The new highway which bypasses Tro) 
was completed in the fall. The road 
made life easier for some and mort 
complicated for others. 



ew events occur 
o rna tter 

whether the size of the town is 
big or small, they both go 
through many changes in a 
year. 

The building of the new High­
way 36 was completed and it 
was opened to the public, at­
urday, ovember 17. To deco­
rate the highways, signs that ay 
"Welcome to Troy" were put 
up just out ide Troy on High­
way 36 and Highway 7. 

The PRIDE committee and 
other individuals built a new 

brick sidewalk uptown on Main 
treet. 

Two new businesses, the Craft 
Store, owned by Mary J o 

mith, and the Winner's ircle, 
run by Connie Scholz, were 
opened. 

The publication class made a 
wider range of ad sales by e -
tending them out to the area 
college , churches, and all bu­
sinesses, new and old. All of the 
businesses helped pro ide good 
town support. 

Photography by TIITany Franken -\d 



82 Ads 

FIRST BANK OF TROY 

Member of FDIC 
Now Insured 

to 
100,000 

Bank At our Drive-Up 
Walk-Up Window 

Copy and Design by Janel Reder Photography by Tiffany Franken 



Booster Club supports 
TH Publications class 
Boo ter Club officer : 

President-Jerry cholz 
Vice-President-John Smith 

ecretary-Carol Winder 
Treasurer-Claudia Gronniger 

On-The-Farm Service 
Car-Care Service 

801 Commercial 

Atchison. KS 66002 

(913) 367-2041 

Tire$tone 
Don Tnmble, Manager 

STANION WHOLESALE 
ELECfRIC 

P.O. Box F 
Pratt, Kansas 67124 

(316)672-5678 

Come See 

P&S Muffier 
Shop 

For Your Exhaust Work 
Hiawatha. Kansas 

742-2822 

CHENICAL w.NUFACT1JRIHG 

HAKO EOUIPMOO UNITED CHEMICAL & SUPPUES 
BUilDING MAIKT. SUPPUES 

DUSTRIAL CHENICALS 
HEALTH CARE PROOUCTS 

2021 WASHINGTON 
KANSAS CITY, MO. 6o'108 

PROFESSIONAL FlOORCARE EOUIPMEKT & PROOUCTS 

TODD A. ANDERSON 
SALES MANAGER 

~ 

81~7~4 

TICE REXALL DRUGS 

In Business for YOUR Health 

Hiawatha, Kansas 
742-2191 

lwtof\ • ,rt I . M • 10 p.fllt,. 

A CROUSER 
~ ~ INTERNATIONAl 

S.t.l&f't • 430p.f"-

111 UJ I IJt 
ll.C. l tt · tOI.J 

WAtl-9'// ·1~ 

TRUCK SALES, LEASING, RENTAL 
PARTS & SERVICE 
J500 aovtt. 4th lhee,, lt. Jo••Ph. MO a.450J 

BOQY SHOP ROAD SERVICE 

Good Luck 
and Best Wishes 

To The Class OF 1991! 

T-CLUB 

Cop)' and De 1gn b)' Martina Roonc> Ad 3 



I 

4 d 

Colonial Manor Nursing 
and 

Care Center 

Hwy. 36 Wathena, K 66090 
989-3141 

Simpson Hardware 

101 South Main 
Phone 985-3641 
Troy, K 66087 

Hours; Mon- at 8-6 m 
@Westinghouse MAITA§ 

Whetstine 
Construction 

Proudly Supports 
the Trojans! 

985-3785 
Troy 

Woodlawn Shopponq Cir - 22•1 N !Mit • St .JclM!III, MO ~ 

ROSS FLIN MARY FLIN ANITA MillER 
Cllur<ll Conaultant Cllrootian Ed Sc>ec Ct•t . -·- Sc>ec 

GRONNIGER GARAGE INC 

On Highway 7 Phone 985-3822 

Troy Clinic 
Proud To Support the Trojans 

For a Winning Season! 

122 E. Walnut 985-3504 

Simpson's AF Super 

Meat Produce Groceries 

301 St. Joseph Street 
Wathena, Kansas 

4-989-4423 

opy and Design by Doug Keller 



HARMAN ROHDE 
FUNERAL HOMES 

Troy-Wathena 

Paul and Dawnelle Rohde 

Dubach Distributors 
Highway 36 West 

Troy, Kansas 66087 
Phone 985-2383 

Master Mix Feeds 
New and Used Bicycles 

Repair Work 

NAPA 4NAPA~ 
Troy Auto & 
Tractor Parts 

106 E. Locust 
Troy, Ks 66087 

(913) 985-3545 

Law Offices 
Reeder & Boeh 

chartered 
Reeder Building 

Troy, Kansas 66087 

Robert A. Reeder 
Alan M. Boeh 

913-985-3811 
913-985-2576 

ATCHISON HOSPITAL 
1301 orth Second 

Atchison, Kansas 66002 
Phone: (913)367-2131 

"Fully Accredited by Joint Commission 
of Accreditation of Hospitals" 

Our Purpose Since 1912 ... Growing To Serve 

Congratulations, 1991 Graduates 

Copy and design by Ti ha Reder 
ds 5 



We Aim To Please! 

STUDENT COUNCIL 

(8 16) 232-4887 N ATION WIDE TOLL FREE 

I ·800-87!5 - BRA~ 

~HOTOGRAPHY 
CON TEMPORARY PORTRAITURE 

QUALITY SCHOOL PORTRAITS 

COMMERCIAL 

(2729) 

DAVID L KI N G, C.P.P. 1027 FREDERICK AVENUE 

CE .. TIP'II.O ~l'tOP'I: •• IOHAL. fitHOTOG"A~HE" ST. JOSEPH. MO 64SOt 

Euler 
& 

McQuillan Law 
Firm 

Robyn Euler 
Jack R. Euler 
Wm. R. McQuillan 
Robert Guier 

Troy, Kansas 
913-985-3561 

SHARON'S FAMILY HAIR 
Care Center and 
Tanning Salon 
Wathena, KS 

peCiaiiZlng m perms. ha1r colonng, and blow cuts. 
Open ~1onda\ thru aturda!. closed Wednesday. 

Evcnmg appomtments 3\allable. 
haron Koehler. Owner/Op. 

PAYLESS CASHWAYS, INC. 
HIGHWAY238 

ELWOOD, KS 66024 
TELEPHONE 

(913) 365-9151 

86 Ads Photography and design by Tiffany Franken 



- JOHN B HAUPT. Mgr 
NEVA MOORE . Agent 

INSURANCE SERVICES 
ALL LI NES OF INSURANCE 

BoK 587 
TROY. K A NSAS 66087 

'OFFICE PH 913/985-2131 
RES PHONE 913/ 98~35~ 

St. Joe Auto Parts 

WATTS Line Sl Joseph· 80().9119-8406 
St. Joseph Auto Parte · 8th l Monterey· ~1807 

St. Joeeph Auto Parte · 700 S. Bell • 2)";.7401 
Auto Parts Co. Cemeron · 832·2144 
Auto Parts Co. Mound City . 442·31 15 
L l L Auto Pwt1 Mwyvllle · 582-3152 

816-232-7783 923-1015 So. 9th t. 

D.H. SCHMIDT CARRIAGE CO. 

Established Dependability Since I 885 

ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI 64503 

Farm Truck Bodies Tandems 

Frame Extensions Tarpaulins 

Painting Wheel Aligning 

Power Take-Offs Wheel Balancing 

Wrecks Rebuilt 

The Farmer's State Bank 

Officers, Directors, and Employees 
of The Farmer's State Bank 

Wathena, K . 

Member FDIC 

OP)' and destgn by Jenmfer Moore d 87 



88 Ads 

Three Branches 

Troy 
Wathena 
Bendena 

Grain 
Company 

Dennis Ford, Owner 

opy, Design and Photography by Michelle Payne 



Oldest cwspapcr 1n Kansas .. Established 1857 

The Kansas Chief 
Published Eve!) Thur day 

TEVE C. TETLOW 
Publisher 

Phone 913/985-2456 
Troy. Kansa~ 66087 

SHELTER 
INSURANCE 

L•fe-He"lth-Home 
Auto-fMm-Bus•ness 

Q COMrANIE.S • 
DOUGLAS W. MILLER 
AGE 'If 

'l.R #4 f' 0 BOX 374 
HIAWATHA KA SAS 66434 
BUS: (913) 742 -7167 
RES: 1913) 742-3913 

nnyak & lay . 
I eng1neers/suryeyors 

720 OREGON HIAWATHA, KS 66434 913-742-7441 

1403 So. Belt • St. Joseph, MO 

233·1079 

Congratulations, 
1991 Graduates 

Sheila's Restaurant 
Gail Barnthson-owner 

109 Main 
Troy, K 66087 

6:30 A.M.-3:30 P.M. 

GRABLE'S FARM 
SERVICE 

Troy, KS 

"The New 
Northup King" 

Charles and Joan Nimtz 
Owners 

Wathe11a, K~ 66090 
Phone 

(913) 989·3546 

Doniphan County 
Sheltered Workshop 

Thrift and Craft Store 
Furniture Refinishing 

Recycling 

Troy, Kansas 66087 
985-2311 

Copy and De ign by Wendy Clark Ad 9 



90 ds 

Family Ha1r Care 

211 West State Street 
Troy, Kansas 

DEBORAH SMITH 
(913) 985-2351 

Davies Oil Company 
Amoco Products Dtstnbuter 

Troy. Kansas 66087 
en mg . ortheast Kansas 

and St. Joseph. \1tssoun 
9 13-9 5-3631 
816-279-0887 

orman Davtes. Owner 

Glen D. Stetcher, CPA 
104 North 6th Street 

Berger Building 
Atchison, Kansas 66002 

(913) 367-5163 

F 

310 St Joseph Street P.O. Box 265 
Wathena, Kansas 66090 

(913)-989-3431 

COUNTRY SIDE 
ANIMAL CLINIC 

Howard Jensen, D.V.M. 

On Highway 7 
Troy, KS 
985-2222 

Auto Image 
103 North 4th Street 

Wathena, Kansas 66090 

(913) 989-3138 

TELEPHONE (9 13) 742- 7164 

M. A. Swim. D.C. 

~& ' . 
· .. ~' ' I,' I ~ 

Hours By 
Appointment 

206 SOUTH FIRST 
HIAWATHA, KANSAS 66434 

Henry Broth er s 
Imp. In c. 

E. Old Highway 
Hiawatha, KS 

(913) 742-2261 

Copy and design by Jenifer Ander on 



Troy State Bank 

Insured Up To 
$100,000 

Member FDIC 

Serving Troy and the Doniphan County Area 
Since 1906 

opy and design by Meh a Blake 
Photography by Tiffany Franken 

ds 91 



HUGH C. KINSEY 
FARM SEED 

Sales and 
en 1ce 
R .R .2 
Tro). 

Kansas 
985-2474 

Tom Remmer 
C. P.C.U. 

CLU Agent \ f & t I • 6 I M 

207 t. Jo eph 
Wathena. Kan as 66090 

Bus. Phone: 989-3555 

tate Farm 
Insura nce Compan1e 

Home offices: Bloommgton. IL 

PEPSI 
THE CHOICE 

OF A NEW 
GENERATION. 

Congratulations 
to the 

CLASS OF 1991 

• BASEM ENTS 

• T R UCK HAULING 

LUEDKE 
EXCAVATING 

(91 3} 985-3769 

• LEVELING 

• LANDSCAPING 

An1ana Ma_vtag 
Sales and Service 

Also Service Other Brands 

Clayton's Appliance 
P.O. Box 62 Phone: 989-4441 

507 N. 6th. 

Wathena. Kansas 66090 

-
I 

\ 

&? (j 

• 

..ill EATV 
" OLD TIME " 

MEETI NG ROOM · SPECIAL ORDERS 
CATERI NG · DR IVE.UP W I N DOW 

Be lt & Messan ie • St. Joseph, MO 6-4506 - (116) 232-4767 

BILL & ALTA BEATY 

92 ds Copy and design by Martma Rooney 



Baseball Cards 

~ 
Memorabilia 

MY THREE SONS 

117 '\orth 8th 
AtchJ!>On. Kansa!> 66002 

Home 913-36 7-4680 
\\\) E: HETZ Bus'> 911-367-5007 

Neumann Salvage 
RR2 Box 117 

Atchison, Kansas 66002 
985-3995 

Francis H. eumann, owner 
Since 1968 

Buyers of junk car , crap iron, 
batteries, bras , and copper 

Just Do It! 
Trojan Loud Crowd 

A says 
portsman tore 

John Rea and ick Pruitt, 
school representative 

834 Quincy Street 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 

913-354-7766 

Huber Inc. 
114 N. St. Francis 

Wichita, Kansas 67202 
1-800-362-2892 

"Complete line of sanitary 
and maintenance products." 

a// of farm 
Bureau Insurance. 

Doniphan County Farm Bureau 
Troy, Kansas 66087 

or ci'll: 913-985-3551 

r:= .. Farm Bu~au ln.1untnce 

Jimi S~ns,agency ~ager 

Rockwell 
International 

Atchison, Kansas 
St. Joseph, 

Missouri 

( opy and de 1gn by Anthony cumann .\d 93 



94 .\ds 

TROY F -\ST LANE 
Denms H. Culp. Owner 
Phone (913) 985-2600 

H1ghwa) 36 at Mam 
P.O. Box 426 

Troy. KS 66087 

DONI NN DRUG 
504 Commercial Street 
Atchison. Kansas 66002 

Phone 36 7-607 4 

Registered Pharmacists 
Steve Basore Bernard Domann 

Michael hanks 

THE 1990-1991 BOOSTERS 

.\\on Products 
Mllhe Thet . Dealer 
Tro) . 1\.ansas 660 7 

Blatr Mtlhng 
.\tcht on. Kansas 66002 

Carol's Chp and Curl 
708 orth eventh 
Wathena. Kansas 66090 

Donald L. Harter 
Route I. Bo\ 173 
Tro). Kansas 660 7 

E\change atl' Bank and Trust Co. 
Atcht on. Kansas 66002 

Fir~t Southern Bapttst 
Church of Blatr 
\\athena. Kansas 66090 

Franken .\uto Parts 
Kell) FranJ...en. owner 
Tro) . Kansas 66087 

Htawatha Motor Company 
7 14 Utah ' treet 
Htawatha. Kansas 66434 

Htghland Lumber Company 
Highland. Kansas 66035 

Ltnda's ew Image 
306 Sherman 
\\athena. 1\.an~as 66090 

Look ' mart Beauty hop 
Sue Wnght. owner 
320 Oak 
Elwood. Kansas 66024 

Reorgantted hurch of Jesus 
Chnst of Latter Day ' atnts 
RRI 
Tro) . Kan as 66087 

Shamrad Botlcr Co. Inc. 
Metal Fabncators 
8th and Lafayette treet 

t. Jo eph. Mtssoun 64503 

ho kle) Implement Inc. 
Htawatha. Kan a 66434 

T.E.A.-Troy ducat ton A.ssoctatton 
1990-9 1 Y carbook ' taff 
We support you! 

TroJans Graphtcs 
I OS East Walnut 
Troy. Kan as 66087 

Troy Cleaners 
Archte & Ltlhan Fenley. owners 
Troy. Kan as 660 7 

West Lanes Bowling enter 
Atchtson. Kan as 66002 

Copy and destgn by nthony eumann 



PHALEN MOTORS 

Buick Cadillac 

Oldsmobile 

Pontiac Chevrolet RINGS 

HATlONAL ENG"AVING ANNOUNCEioiENTS P 0 BOX •32 

CAPS AND GOWNS 

Telephone 367-3000 P.O. Box 405 AWARDS 

SALINA I<S 117.02.0.32 

TELEPHONE fll13l 1!27-7013 

\.Yoodlawn Ave. Atchison. KS 

NEKA VOCATIONAL 
TECHNICAL SCHOOL 

Choice with a future 
1501 W. Riley, Atchi on, K . 

erving orthea t Kan a ince 1967 

NEVCO SCOREBOARDS 

Platt Junior College 
Opening The Door to Your 

Future 

3131 Frederick Blvd. 
(816) 233-9563 
St. Joseph Mo. 

___ Jghland 
Co1n1nunity College 

(913) 441-3136 • Highldnd, l<dnsds 66035 

THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF NORTHEAST KANSAS 

opy and de 1gn by Ja!ton W.ndcr -\ds 95 



Martma. 
We alwa;s knew 
yOU had act1ng 
abilitieS-we 
JUSt d1d not want 
to send you to 
the Circus. On 
graduation and 
e\er; da; . we 
w1sh ;ou God's 
blessmg and 
happ1ness too. 
toda;. tomor­
row. and all ;our 
hfc through. 
Love. 
Mom Dwna and 
Dad Bob 
M1chcle. Mark. 
and John 

Brent. 
We've had so 
much fun watch­
Ing }OU grOV\ up 
and arc proud of 
the ;oung man 
you have be­
come. We hope 
your future will 
be fi lied with 
happmess. 
Love. 
Mom. Dad. and 
Enc 

96 en10r Tnbute 

< had. 
\\ e' re proud of 
the \uper young 
man ~ou'\e be­
come. \\ e know 
)OU will contm­
ue to mat...e us 
proud 'I ou'rc 
#I 
LO\C, 

1om and John 

\\end} . 
As alwa; v\e're 
proud of}ou and 
) our accom­
plishment . We 
vHsh you happi­
ness now and al­
ways. 
Love. 
Mom and Dad 



Dann). 
f-ootball. Ba~kct­
ball. Baseball. 
T rae!... and Fl\h­
lng. thc\c arc the 
thmgs )OU lo'c 
to do. and the 
th1ngs that have 
g1\Cn us so much 
JO) We arc \Cr) 
proud Of)OU! .1.1-
\\a)\ rcmcm­
bn-DO 
YOl R BEST. 
LO\C, 
Mom and Dad 

To Our Spcc1al Fl\c, 
T1mc seems to change cvcl) thmg. and ]Ct your fncndsh1p rcmams the 
same. You have been champ1ons from the vcr) bcgmnmg. startmg \\llh 
T-Ball and contmumg for\\ard to become 1990-199 1 Sub-State Cham­
pions. and all the \\htlc mamtammg h1gh acadcm1c scores. \\-ell. gu)s. 
the clock I'> sttll t1ckmg. and as you look ahead. never forget ""hat )OU 
left bch1nd. 

Jason. 
\ ou have fulfilled 
man) of the goal 
that you have set for 
)Ourself. and Dad 
and I arc vcr)' proud 
of you. We w1sh you 
the "cry best 1n 
\\hatcvcr you decide 
to do in ltfc. We love 
)OU. 

Mom and Dad 

Copy and Dcs1gn b)' Martma Roonc)' 

Da,c. 

Derek, 
In e\Cr)thlng 
)OU ha\C done. 
)OU ha'c made 
us \Cr) proud. 
~ct your goals 
h1gh and work 
hard to reach 
them. \\c \\ISh 
)OU much hap­
pmc~s and suc­
LC\s. \ ou de­
sen c the best. 
LO\C. 
Grandma. 
(Jrandpa. Mom. 
Dad. and Brad) 

You ha\ c brought so much Pnde. 
Jo]. and Pleasure to our ltvc . We 
have cnJO)Cd watchmg you grO\\ 
mto the fine }Oung man you arc. 
We Love \ ou. Boom. 
Grandpa and Grandma 

cn10r Tnbutc 97 



9 

Dear Martina. 
Your achieve­
ments and goals 
pcrsomf} an cx­
ccpllonall}, lov­
mg granddaugh­
ter Keep trn-
1ng. and }OU 
shall obtam }OUr 
heart' dCSirC. 
God bless al­
wa)s. 
\our Lo' 1ng 
Grandparents. 
"The cholz's" 

M1chcllc. 
I hope you know 
how proud I am 
of all you've 
done and of the 
spcc1al person 
}OU arc. Re­
member. we're 
alwa:ys getting 
closer to "I told 
you so" and 
"Happily ever 
after." I love you 
o much. 

K1rby, P.P.C. 

"llkh 
We arc so luck} 
to have such a 
speCial daughter. 
We have always 
been very proud 
of }OU and all 
you have accom­
plished. 
Love. 
Mom. Dad 
and Cra1g 

Shclli. 
We arc grateful 
that you arc our 
daughter and for 
the abll1t1es that 
you have. May 
your future be 
one of purpose 
and JO). (Ill 
John 4) 

Love. 
Dad. Mom. 
Beck1. 
and Trav1s 

lkki. 
It's imposs1ble to 
dcscnbc the pleas­
ure :you ha'c 
brought 1nto our 
lives and the love 
\\C have for you. 
Congratulations on 
your accompli h­
mcnts. 
LO\e, 
Grandmother and 
Grandfather 
Kelley 

11chdle, 
h cry thmg you 
ha'c accom-
plished has 
made U'> so 'cry 
proud. You·, e 
filled our lnl'S 
\\lth a happ1ncs'> 
you \\Ill only un­
derstand \\hen 
you become a 
parent 
L t)\ l'. 

11ke and ~1om 

Congratulations 
1991 

Graduates! 

From the THS 
Publications taff 



Congratulations to the Class of 1991! 

-The Sophomore Class! 

Colophon 

Name: The Trojan '91 

Theme: Let's Get Busy 
Published by: Herff-Jones 
Produced by: Publications class 
Total pages: 1 04 
Price: $13.00-$16.00 
Cover specifications: Vista Lith­
ograph 

Volume: 79 
Representative: Barry MacCallum 
Size of Staff: 12 
Copies printed: 125 
Cover: Designed by Melissa Blake 
Type Face: Times Roman 

Special Photography: Bray Studio, St. Joseph, Missouri 

Probably the most memorable world event of 
the 1990-1991 school year was the war in the 
Persian Gulf which changed "Operation De­
sert Shield" to "Operation De ert torrn." 

This war touched the li e of almo t everyone 
at Troy High chool. Man} TH students, fac­
ulty, and staff had relatives or friends in the 
Persian Gulf. 

We would like to dedicate thi portion of the 
yearbook to all ofthose brave men and women 
who fought for freedom. 

Cop)" and De 1gn b) Martma Rooney 99 



INDEX 

A 
A.nderson. Bob: 14 
-\nderson. Jenlfer. I. 18. 20. 21. 22. 23. 26. 28. 29. 30. 32. 34. 

39. 41. 42. 45. 47. 54. 55. 57. 72. 73 
A.nder on. Joe: I. 9. 34. 66. 71. 76 
-\shwonh Bnan: I 
Bea,er. Bell;: 14 
Bells. Cath;: I 
Bells. Mehs a: I 
B1\kr. Schclk. I. 15. 70 
Blake. Melissa: I. 18. 20. 21. 23. 28. 30. 3 I. 12. 34. 36. 38. 40. 

41. 42. 43. 45. 47. 55. 72. 73. 104 
Blocker. Pat: 14 
Boeh. Gene: I. 12. 28 
Bond. Pete: I. I 0. 24. 28. 30. 32. 36. 37. 42. 43. 46. 53. 59. 76. 

86 
Buess1ng. Cind) : I. 12. 28. 30. 32. 34. 42. 43. 51. 57. 62. 63 

c 
( ampbell. Jonathan: I. 9. 32. 53. 66. 86 
( arlson. A.mv: I. I . 23. 2 . 34. 47. 76 
Cash. Don: 1·5. 52. 53. 59. 62. 63. 75 
Chnsuan. Jerem:r: I. 9 
Clark. Wendy: I. 7. 18. 23. 25. 26. 28. 29. 30. 32. 34. 35. 39. 42. 

45. 47. 51. 57. 60. 62. 7'2. 73. 76, 96 
Clary. Chad: I. 7. 12. 32. 53, 59. 62. 76 
Clan. Dannv: I. 4. I . 23. 32. 39. 45. 47. 53. 59. 62. 63. 75. 97 
( lary. Gall: ·1. 15. 16. 17 
Clar). Jack: I. 12. 28. 32. 52. 53. 62. 69. 76 
Ch bee. anc\: I. 15 
Cluck. Claren~e: I. I . 23. 41. 45. 47. 53 
Da' IS. Frank: I. 14 
D1 hon. tefan1e: I. 10. 34. 41. 57. 76. 7 
Dl\on. Chnstma: I. 9, 62. 76. 77 
Donaldson. Brent: I. 18. 20. 21. 23. 25. 26. 32. 33. 34. 41. 45. 

47, 53. 6. 96. 103 
Dowell. Ralph: I. 6 7 
Drake. Phillip: I. 9 
Duncan. Colleene: 14 
Erpeldmg. Todd: I. I 0. 32. 34. 53 
Etherton. Bnan: I. I . 20. 21. 23. 29. 34. 45. 47. 68 

F 
Ferguson. M1chael: I. 9. 28. 34. 42. 43. 59. 66. 69. 71 
F1scher. arah: I. 9. 2 . 30. 34. 42. 43. 55. 57 
Fnch. Debb1e: I. 15. 54. 55. 75 
Folsehe. Fred: I. 15 
Franken. T1ffany: I. 5. I . 23. 26. 27. 2 . 29. 30. 32. 34. 38. 41. 

42. 45, 47. 55. 56. 57. 60. 72. 73. 75. 96. 103. 104 

Ge1ger. Thad I 7 
Glasp1e. Bob: I. I 3. 2 . 32. 49. 50. 51. 53. 62. 76 
Goss. A.nna: I. 15 
Gontak1. Ron me: I. 12. I 3. 30. 45. 50. 51. 53 
Grable. Warren. Jr.: 17 
Greaser. Jenn1fcr: I. 3. I 3. 32. 42. 44. 54. 55. 57. 62. 78. 86 
Gronn1ger. Tommy: I. I 3. 2 . 34. 59 
Gronn1ger. Tnsta: I. 12. 28. 30. 32. 34. 35. 42. 55. 76. 78 
HanJ...ms. R1cJ.... I. 38 
Hanlan. J 1n1. I. 9. 53. 62. 66. 69 
Hopp. Charlie: 14 
Horner. Brand1: I. 9. 28. 32. 34. 55. 57. 86 
Horner. Dann;: I. 12. 53. 76 
Huss. l-..1mberly: I. 10. 28. 30. 32. 34. 42. 43. 54. 55. 57. 62. 71. 

76. 77 
Israel. Babe11a: I. 15. 34. 66 

J 
Jasper. Derek: I. 6. 19. 20. 21. 23. 26. 29. 30. 31. 32. 36. 39. 41, 

42. 43. 45. 4 7, 52. 53. 58. 59. 61. 64. 97 
Joel. Linda: I. 7. 15. 75 
Joel. 'tephen: 17 
Keller. Dand: I. 5. 6. 16. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 25. 26. 29. 32. 33. 

34. 38. 39. 41. 42. 43. 45. 46. 47. 49. 52, 53. 59, 61. 75. 86. 
96. 97 

Keller. Doug: I. 12. 30. 32 .. 42. 45. 53. 72. 73. 76. 6. I 02 
Keller. Pam: 14 
Kellc\. Ke\ln: 15. 59 
Kendall. Georg1a: I. 9. 2 . 30. 34. 42. 59 
Km e;. Hugh: 17 
Koehler. Bea: 14 
Kostman. Cra1g: I. . 34. 66. 71. 76. 77 
Larson. Ton1: I. 15. 71 
Loyd. Blll:y: I. 12. 34. 50. 51 

M 
Mad1son. Ro a: 6 . 70 
Marnoll, Brandon: I, 8. 9. 34. 53. 59. 66 
Masters. Gary: I, I 0. 32. 34, 50. 51. 59, 76 
Maues. AI: 15. 52. 53 
Me emee. Tonya: I. . 34. 59 
Me ell, Bradley: I. I 0 
Me enger. Bobby: I. . 53. 76 
M II bourne. Ten: I. 13. 28. 34. 55, 57. 66, 76 
MIller. Elizabeth: I. I 0. 2 . 34. 41, 55, 57 
MIller. Leola: I. . 2 . 34. 51. 55. 57. 62 

(op:y and des1gn b:y Jason Wmder 

100 Index 



M1ller. Tonva: I. 3. I 0. 28. 32. 34. 76. 86 
M mer. Chr;s: I. I 0. I I. 32. 53. 59. 62 
Mitchell. Bonn1e: 14 
M1tchcll. Galen: I. 10. 30. 36. 37. 38. 42. 43. 59. 71 
Moore. Jenn1fer: I. S. 7. 19. 20. 21. 23. 26. 28. 29, 30. 12. 34. 

39. 41. 42. 43. 45. 47. 55. 57. 60. n. 73. 75. 78. 104 
Moore. Paul: I. 19. 23. 34. 45. 47. 76 
Murph)- . Jason: I. 10. II 

eedham. Tyson: I. 10. 28. 30. 32. 36. 42. 43. 53. 59. 76 
eumann. Anthon)- : 13. 28. 32. 72 
eumann. tacy: I. IS. 54. 55. 76 

Norm. Tammy: I. 19. 23. 28. 30. 31. 32. 34. 36. 37. 39. 42. 43. 
45. 47. 55. 71 

Orcutt. Jason: I. 8. 34. 66 
Owens. 1cky: I. 13. 28. 32. 34. 42. 66. 70. 76 
Oyerly. Charles: I. I 0. 28. 30. 31, 32. 42. 43. 53. 59. 62. 76. 86 
Payne. M •chelle: I. 19. 23. 28. 30. 32. 34. 36. 41. 42. 43. 45. 47. 

n. 73. 98 
P1erce. Chad: I. I 0. 32. 34. 53 
Plummer. Tiffany: I. . 20. 34. 37. 55. 59. 65 
Pra'-"1. Toby: I. 8. 28. 34. 53. 69 

R 
Rathmann. Knsti : I. I 0. II . 28. 34, 70. 76 
Reder. Janel: I. 19. 23. 26, 27. 28. 29. 30. 32. 34. 36. 37. 39. 41. 

42. 43. 45. 47. 60. 68. n. 73. 104 
Reder. Kenneth: 17 
Reder. Tisha: I. 13. 30. 42. 43. 70. 72. 73. 75 
Reu t. Elizabeth: I. 16. 17, 46. 75. 86 
Reust. eth: I. 9. 53. 62. 66 
Reynold . Bruce: I. IS. 52. 53 
Robm on. Joe: I. 10. 53. 59 
Robinson, Kathleen: I. 9. 28. 30. 34. 42. 43. 55. 66. 71. 76. 77 
Rockey. Lyle: 14. S 7. 62 
Rockey. Martha-Jean : IS. 42. n. 73. 74. 75 
Roland. Mel is a: I. 9. 28. 34. S I. 55. 57. 65 
Roone)-. Martina: I. 19. 23. 28. 30. 32. 34. 35. 36. 37. 41. 42. 

43. 45. 47. 71. n. 73. 75. 76. 96.98.104 
Rosenberger. Branson: I. 6. I 0. 28. 32. 34. 53. 59. 62. 76 
Ruhnke. Celeste: I. 9. 2 . 34 

s 
Schoenfelder. Trans: I. 12. 32. 53 

cholt. Jerry: 17 
cholz. Lesley: I. 12. 32. 42. 48. 55. 7 
cholz. ikki: I. 19. 23. 2 . 29. 30. 31. 32. 34. 3 . 39. 41 . 42. 
43. 45, 46. 47. 51. 54. 55. 56. 57. 60. 62. 63. 68. 71. 74. 75. 
76. 98 

Cldl. Pegg~ : I. 7. 22. 23. 32. 34. 45. 46. 47 
Sharp. Wendy: I. I 0. 28. 32. 34. 53. 76 
Shelton . Carmel: I. 12. 42. 43. 71 
S1mmons. R1ck: 14 
S1mpso n. Charleen: I . 8. 28. 34. 55. 57. 62 66. 76 
Sm1th. Brad: I. 22. 23. 34. 45. 46. 47. 53 
Smith . Carne: I. 8. 28. 29. 34. 55. 60. 62. 66. 76 
Smith. Damn: I. I 0. 30. 36. 42. 43. 59. 71. 76. 7 

mlth. Elizabeth: 14. 46. 71 
m1th . Justm: I. 7. 12. 32. 34. 49. SO. 51. 59 
m1th. Rustm: I. 13. 28. 30. 31. 32. 42. 70. 76 

Snyder. Knsten: I. 13. 28. 29. 30. 32. 34. 42. 51. 60. 76 
tanton. Shane: I. . 66 
utton. Margaret: 14 

Tharman. Paul: I. 22. 23. 25. 32. 34. 42. 43. 45. 47. 53. 69. 76. 
86 

Thomas. Brce: I. I 0. 32. 34. 41 . 55 
Thomas. Greg: I 7 
Thomas. Le\\'is: 14 
Trant. Beck1: I. 8. 28. 30. 34. 38. 42. 43. 55. 57. 62. 76. 77 
Trant. hclh : I. 22. 23. 2 . 34. 45. 47. 71. 76. 98 
Turner. hclly: I. I 0. 28. 34. S I. 57. 62 
Turpm, Brenda: I 7 
Twombly. T1m: 14 
VanDyke. T1m: 66 
VanWey. Kc•in: I. 9. 34. 53. 59 

w 
Waggoner. Bnan: I. 9. 53. 59. 66 
Wei cr. Alan: I. 15. 34 
Wendt. Denms: I. 20. 21. 22. 23. 41 . 53. 97 
Whetstme. Jason : I. 20. 21. 22. 23. 25. 26. 32. 39. 45. 47. 53. 59. 

97 
Whetstine. Jerre Anne: 17 
Whetstine. helly : 13. 34 
Wh1teside. Dale: I. 14. 6 
Wmdcr. Chad: I, 22. 23. 26. 27. 29. 32. 34. 39. 40. 41. 45. 46. 

47. 53. 5 . 59. 65. 96. 97 
Wmder. Chloe: 14 
Winder. Cory: I. I 0. 32. 34. 53. 59. 62 
Winder. Ja on: I. 13. 30. 32. 38. 42. 43. 46. 53. 59. 62. 72. 75 
Winder. L1sa: I. S. 9. 28. 29. 30. 34. 42. 43. 55. 57. 60. 62. 66. 

76 
Wykcrt. Charles: I. 22. 23. 25. 45. 47. 53 
Wykert, Harold: 14 

Inde:-. 101 



102 Closing Copy and des1gn by Jennifer Moore and Melissa Blake 

Cheenng on the TroJans was the JOb of 
mascot Doug Keller. The pep club )ttSt 
purchased the co tume, and 1t reall} 
seemed to ra1se spmts. 

Findmg school pmt wasn't hard as the 
students made a tunnel of enthus1asm 
to cheer the basketball boys on to state 
play in Manhattan. 

Redecorating the teachers' lounge was a 
task taken on by the family hvmg class. 
Tiffany Franken and Brent Donaldson 
paint to do their part. 



arewell for 
inally it's 

over, another year gone by. But 
is it? Special things happened to 
each and every one of us that 
will help us to remember what 
we did in 1990-91. 

Everyone took part in gtvtng 
the year individuality. It didn't 
matter if you were an extra-cur­
ricular nut or just a person who 
came and filled a desk because 
you had to. Everyone is a piece 
in this giant puzzle and never 
again will these pieces be the 

same. One hundred and four 
students made a very unique 
picture together that will effect 
lives forever, whether they 
know it or not. Whether it be 
making the winning touch­
down, being homecoming 
queen, or getting a 4.0; or even 
missing the last free-throw, or 
burning a cake in home ec., ev­
eryone was reaching toward the 
same common goal, making 
THS a pleasant and fun place 
to be educated. Isn't uccess 
sweet? 

Photograph)' b)' TlfTan)' Franken Clo mg 103 



104 tafT 

Jcnntfer Moore-Cop) Editor 

Marttna Rooney-Business Mgr. 

Trojan 
Staff 

Copy Edt tor ................ Jcnntfer Moore 
La)out Editor ................... Mehssa Blake 

tudent Ltfc.. .................... *Janel Reder 
Jcmfer nderson 

Doug Keller 
ports .............................. *Jason Wtnder 

Tiffan} Franken 
-\eadem tcs ..................... * M tchelle Pa:> ne 

Ttsha Reder 
People .............................. *Wend} Clark 

Anthon} eumann 
-\d~ .............................. *Marttna Roone:> 
Index ................................. Jason Wtnder 
-\s tstant Photographers ... Wendy Clark 

Mtchclle Pa:>nc 
-\dY 1 or ................. Martha-Jean Rockey 
*-acknowledges cdttors 

We the wtlling. led by the unknowtng arc 
dotng the tmpos tblc for the ungrateful. 
We have done so much for '>0 long wtth 
so httlc. we arc now quahficd to do any­
thtng wtth nothing. 

The taff Motto 

Tiffan} Franken-Head Photographer 

opy and de ign by Melissa Blake and Jennifer Moore 
Photography by Ttffany Franken 

1l'h~c,a Blake-Layout Edi 

.. 
Janel Reder-Trumpet Edi 





. 






